oJLEK]

Extra Heavy Duty, Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher (Rake-in type)
FFEREDGEEYMEICA-IZS VY (BEAHT( D)
MOJ-2504N-OF 6-600

MOJ-2514N-BH6-600

MOJ-2516N-FF6-600

Extra Heavy Duty, Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher (Puller type)

ger &
FFEEED(HEEYMEITA RV (%31EY (D)
MOK-2504N-OF 6-600
MOK-2514N-BH6-600
MOK-2516N-FF 6-600

19589605
No.0514-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THiS PARTS LIST
NR—=VUIAPDRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
HIRanBRNGER, BLo5n 103N Ao JHBE TS F - 2R120 .0, FDSErtn N34
2. Explanation of codes
RSO L
1} Cades on the “"Note” column
TEIRT WO E

) I T means this part is changed from the previcus parts list.
MElD ANV UAP L TSETE &0 3R s 8 L 3 Y
@ CoL...... refer to the “'Note’ explanation at bottom of page.
$0l =T CFEET Mg £ R L T A b

2} Codes on the "E.C. {Engincering change)”” column
CEEFRT WS
(i) A.10/83.... Added from October, 1983
i983EIGBE L hE8ma nr

@ D.10/83 . . . . Obsoleted from QOctober, 1983
IGR3FILB X Nl a nt:

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
ME2NEREr» s ETEORS

in this case, even gbsoleted part {D .} can be ordered with the obscleled part number, sa select the parts with changed dates and ptace your orders.

IOBEUAMDIANIRETL 2N T23Trers, EBER LN, T dBEEHE LT L 127 8.0

Example i i}

: zi{‘ Note Part No. Description E.C ;::
; CoERE & # iEFHR S £ 58
1 B1401.300000  Needie bar 0.10/83) . ym - -
14 81401-100-000-A  Needte bar A10/B3 vk - 1
[2 81105200000  Frame cover {D.10/83) [ B1105-360-060 -

B1105.300-000]  Frame cover 1AI0/83 T — L Fen - . t

i_@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
RENERErSHHEBEENETE
in this case the new part number is replaced on the * £ (Japanese)”” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IOBREL. INKOHAXRERNCEINI A D EFLVSESBALTH 2 TOT, BLCRET . 3T T 40

(® c.10/83
1 = [B1105560000]  Frame cover fc.10/83, :@[C@%Iesiﬁﬁ i
Carrect No. Wrong Neo.
ELvd Eanas

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVRBTIEXTF &,
@& mtom3 .., .. The amount required 15 changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt, Req'’. column,
IBIF ORI NHBEHrEE U —OBSHENCRH LV HEsrXTLTIHNE T
3} Codes an the “Ams. Req.” column
B WNoOIRs

D2 Indicates amount required is 2.
HE 2ErEDLLZT
@20 . ... Indicates length in meters. furit is meter)
Rad, 2XA-PILEROLIT (B{ERs-—-tALTT;
@) - Indicates paris obsoleted from the parts list.
L=y I HERE A RRETT
@ [ & 1 I Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 2 in Japanese, in the "Description’’ column.
MEOEMAL T3 FERL+FOLEIYT MNARIRSEWURTT “aon” KX TYIEEFRLIBN 17

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In arder 1o ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
lex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. G010-01, given at the top right of the cover) ar the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HABGEXDEDOTER

SOV AMIRBANTO ZBBABLL T ETT ORI, MaNES (FIAE, B1109-012-A400) T Zix X T & L
Bhet T, ZROA—V YR OBBES (FHEL. AL, NoQO10-01) R ld, MIEB S & - FEIBIE T h(F2 T
?02~&Emtwﬁﬂmh%ﬁﬁﬁﬂa%%éﬁbﬂiTQT:?ﬁTéb:

o-.u.u—.u—-tmu—.vs..-—.w—u-.oh.u.o-.--.o-—..~-.n«.--«u—u—.u-u-..q-m--.uw-u..a—.-.--—n-—..n-.--q-H-sqo-u‘-.‘-.---..-nu.--w-a-q.s-u.n-.‘-ﬁn-..-.--~.~..-~_n\-.«

T s T o T S e Ty e, oy B0 g e b

L L L L L T Ly,



CONTENTS

B ®

I, FRAME COMPONENTS (1) - ttttiiein i iimioanssetrssaeeenssnnsssanceesonns 1
7 L—LB&R (1)

2. FRAME COMPONEHTS (2] o tttitiiit ittt it ittt et s tttaetreeaaesaeraseaennennas 3
7 L— LBk (2) ]

3L CRANKSHAR T COMPONEN TS ..ot in ittt e ne et ararraarsnnnanssaasassasenennas 5
EWBSR

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SBAFT COMPONEN S ...t iiiiriianerrseraeesrennsnnns 7
$HEE LMD % ' .

5. FEED MECHANISH COMPORENTS (1) ..ottt resannrasnsnssnsnnnnes -.. 9
=& (1)

6. FEED-MECHANISH COMPONERTS (2) .o tiitiiiriiit ittt rstoatsntaaraevaesnns 11
HH %k @)

7. VARTABLE TOP FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS ... .iiiviiiiiiiiieinnnerrrrennnnns 13
L%y B& ‘

8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPORENTS .. erriiiriiiiiiiiiiiiienreeianennennnes 15
E—nN—, FA—N—MR

G. PRESSER FOOT COMPORENTS (1) oivirririiiiii it s s areaninnenennns 17
FAlE O '

10, PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) i iiiinirii s iiitiieiniinarantasrvarinnnanes 19
FAR®R ()

11. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K-2516N) -1t
ZEEAL - (MOJ-K-2516N)

12, THREAD TENSION COMPOHERTS oot ittt it e it tneiveertnnnsearansesananns 21
FBFER

13, LOWER KNIFE COMPONEN TS ...ttt ittt ittt st iereees anernrsnannnns 23
T A 2Bk

14, UPPER KHIFE COMPONENTS ittt iintiiienrtenanrscrrresrnsnnanenanans 25
£ 28

15. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..ottt iieiiieniarienens 28
ST HIE WIS

16. LUBRICATION HECHANISH COMPONENTS . .ovririrr it i i iniennrannnnanens .27
KRR ERE

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOK-2000N ... ovviruirnrin e e vnnensnsernansnnnnnnsnn 29
MOK-2500N EEFHERD

18. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... iivriiiii it i irinsniieneanennns 31
FUAT— 7 Bk

19, SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS o\ .ot e et iinnannranns 33
g L 57— 7 L%

2G. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K-2504N,2514N) ..o rirnirirninasinnasans 4

KR EBEBGR (MoJ-K-2504N, 2514NFR)

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K-2518N) +.vvvnriiiininnnavreranissnnnnss 35
FLEWMEE (MOJ-K-2516NF)

22. SPECTAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS L.iiirritiiirer it ierinsnnaroentoetannees K1)
HAEXRS

23, MOJ-K-2500N SUBCLASSES ittt tii it re i e s vt rr e s e 38
MOJ-K-2500N #7252
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .ottt iitinentverearvinanrnctrartonesnnannnanns 39
e

% [ Note ] For export specification, and E at the end of the type designation. =

5 ( Examples }  MOJ-2516NE. MOK-2516NE s

[ ER ] SRR Z ok EXGEET, *

3 ( ) M0J-2516NE. MOK-2516NE S




1. FRAME COMPOMENTS (1)
7 L—LEE (D




Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. | 2 & Description EEER & % geﬁ
1 Qoli118=-01255 CLOTH PLATE ASH, RAang gi"" 1
2 | o0l 118-01354 CLUTH PLATE ASH. RIFNS 9% 1
3 115~01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIANS AuyI TN 1
4 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/664-60 L34 FAFIN 1176440 Lz4 1
5 WI-0420350-KP DISC SPRING LETAES 1
6 £5-0400511-50 THRUST COLIAR D=4 WA=5 A3AFIY D=4 W=5 1
7 $$-8030322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 TIFu™ 1/B-%% L=3:2 1
8 119-50697 CLOTH PLATE COVER RISV 1
9 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG RIGADAN= SNy 3% 1
10 1:8-G2402 SPRING RIING NOALADE 1
11 NS-5611042G=-5P NUT 11/84-40 BUNITHE 11/64=40 1
12 55-611l440-3P SCREW 11/64=40 L=1440 LIy 11/64=40 L=lk 1
i3 118-02303 STOPPER XTI NAALAFIN 1
14 WP-0450000-50 HASHER 4e5XHXC.5 E3THN%F 4+5XBX045 2
15 55=41L0T715-5p SCRENW 11/64-40 L=7 FANISN 11/66-40 L=T 2
16 55-4091015~35P SCREW 9/64~40 L=10 TANEFY 9/64-40 L=10 3
17 C0] 12G-16457 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM,. RJ9%g FInAv- 33 1
18 $3-4120615-5¢ SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TANEYN 3/1lew2B L=6 2
1% 04| LeG-16550 CLOTH PLATE SIOE CUVER ASM. ATINT 33AnN= 9% 1
20 119-00502 FEEY MECHANISM (OVER 199328 1
21 $5-1090930-5¥ SCREw 9/64-40 L=8.6 T330% I/64=40 L=8eo 1
22 $5-4090d1>-5P SCREW 9/84-40 ©=8 IAMZYY G/64=40 L=8 4
23 116-02709 KUBYER PLUG ASINL FMeyuEy A 1
24 TA-1250406-Kd RUBLER PLUL AT D=12.5 L=4 1
25 11d-02600 WASKET T5UF ATty 1
26 119-31140 CUVEK 13789P122 1
27 118=04307 GASKET FA9UIPII2 AUy 1
28 $$~4110715-5P SCREw 11/64-40 L=7 TANEYY 11/64-40 L=7 4
29 QU6i 116~03905 CHIP GUARD CUOVER, LEFT A)Tanpan— £Evy 1
30 OM j15-04002 CHIP GUARD COVEr, LEFT RJIANANN - E ANy 1
3t §55-711051C-5P SCREm  11/64-40 L=5 IWCIF5N 1176440 L= 5 Z
32 Q4] 120-26308 CHIP WUARD CGVER YL LY IO 1
33 O03; 12025100 CHIP GUARD COVER AJDAN AW - . 1
34 55-3090610~5P SCRER 9/64-40 L=o THEIE I/ba—a0 L=6 2
35 119-50805 LOUPER COVER W=\ DA - 1
36 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN W= NAY- L yMyn g 1
37 $5-8110422-T78 SCREm 11/64-40 L=4 FAFu% 1176440 L=§ 1
18 115-02907 LUOPER COVER BRACKET RS NUSE T F L P 1
39 $3-41107L5-57 SCREn 11/54-40 L=7 FAMIYY 11/664-40 L=7 3
&0 1L 5~03400 LJOPER CUVER PRESSER SPRING W= BAY- IPIAMZ 1
e 55~711072G~3P SCREm 1176440 L=7 THEITUM 11/64-40 L=7 1
42 $3-709053C~3P SCREW 9/66~40 L= 445 THYEIFYY 9/684-40 L=4e5 2z
43 118-G3301 LUOPLR COVER PRESSER PLATE w-A° - A914% 1
L l1le-03202 LOGPER CUVER GUIDE PLATE (RS L LR AP i
&5 $5-T090530-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,5 THEIITT 9/64~40 L=4.5 z
46 116-03103 LOBPER COVLR PLATE =N NAN-13 1
&7 Bl140-Tle-000 SPRING =N AAN- Mg 1
3 05 119-58303 CHIP GUARD COVER R IR DA~ 1

8. ... For ¥WJ-K-2514N
QM. For MOJ-K-2516N
O05... .. For MOJ-K-2504N
6. ..., For WOJ-K-2504N, 25140

MOJ-K-2504N, 25148, 2518NE A3 (JRK (388 <}

JHKF

MOJ-K-25)4NFR
WOJ-K-25 168
MOJ-K-2504NF

MOJ - K-2504N. 25 E4NFR




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
7 U— L% (2)




Note (iid) OO01..... For M)J-2504N. 25148, 25168
Lo, 1 - For MOJ-K-2504N, 2514N
L0 FU For M)J-K-2516N
*THE MK series use different face plate cover.
[See page 23.30)

MOJ-Z504N. 2514N, 251685

MOJ-K-2504N. 251488

MG -K-2516NF

MKHEEE R A /BTN ETOT.
29, NS TSA L HEIE,

Ref, |Note Part No. . EC. Ame,
No. |i&f2 & % Description FEER & & ;eql
1 119-61208 REAR COVER 2429 0NN~ i
2 $5-T110510-5°P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 TREIIVN 11/64-40 L= 5 3
3 119-61000 UPPER (UOVER IR -~ 1
4 115-00808 GASKET $1-171 A*Dey 1
- 1 118-00004 oIL Cae ¥191F7¥32 i
& 55-4121015-5P SCREm 3/16-28 L=10 TANEYY 3/15-28 L=10 3
7 118-05009 SPONGE FIANS= Za® aam 1
8 119-51596 COLOUR BELT na=-""at i
9 [19-51001 BELY COVER AV gk DAY= 1
18 55=4150915~a¥ SCREA 15/64-23 L=9 . TAYILN 15/64-28 L=9 3
11 1 1lB-04853 COOLING FAN PLATE ASM. L{*Pg IPu¢8 9% 3
12 SS=1L10840~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 733N 11/64-40 L=8 i
13 SS=7110840-5°P SCREW 11764-4%0 L=Ta0 THEDILY 11/64-%0 L=T.08 1
14 11 8~-00505 UPPER COVER GASKET FINAV= N*D¥ 1
15 $5=-709Q05L0-5P SCREm 9/64-40 L= 446 FRLIFYN 9/64-90 L=hab i
16 aP=C370316-50 WASHER  34TXdXC.3 EITUANE 3,7XA8X0.3 1
17 | 118~cog0l FACE PLATE CUVER SPRING FILRNAN- AN 1
18 S55~8090410-5¢ SCREm  9/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYN 9/bh~40 L=23,5 1
19 [15-006G2 FATE PLATE COVER PIR EVT 6.4/ it ) 1
20 01} 120-26753 FACE PLATE CUVER ASM. Ju43 v~ 93 1
21 Q034 113-01107 SAFETY PLATE AHIVBAN- 11
22 02} 119-01604 SAFETY PLATE F&IVnAn- ‘ 1
23 AP-03703L6-50 WASHER 3,TX8X0.3 C3TVAY2 3, TX8X0.3 2
24 $3-40FC8L5->P SCREW 9/64-4C L=3 JANEYN §/64~40 L=8 2
25 NS-o090310-3P [BUT  3764=40 JIRITIF 3/64-40 2
26 1¢0-16200 SIDE CUVER VEE VRN TIUE i
27 53-0122510-3P SCRewm 3/16-28 L=23 t33u% 3/16-28 L=25 2
28 P3-040018c-K0 SPRING PIN 4.0Xlb AI*UIINES Y 4.,0X18 1
29 S3-6122G30-5P SCREW 3/L6-28 L=20 tI2yM 3/16-28 L=20 1
30 TA-2050805-K0 RUBBER PLUG FARy D52045 L=3 2
31 ozl 125-Gos0g ChIP GUARD CUVERs UPPEX RIIZARANT (311 1
32 {034 120-00907 CrIP GUARD COVEXs UPPER RIIANDAS— (L} 1
33 35~4120615-5p SCHEw 3/16-2B L=b TAREYN 3/16-3d L=& 2
34 53-715121C-TP SLREW 15/04-25 L=11.8 TINIENRE 15/64-28 1
35 118-05207 THREAD GUICEs LARGE {FIF guq 2
36 O Ta~tsTie02~rd RUDGER PlLuu FAey D=18.7 L=ls6 1
38 118-41418 FILTER PRESSER PLATE F{RR-291 \
39 118-41517 FILTER Fini- 1
&0 118-4131% FILTER HMULUER FiRF- A0y 1
41 57-6030d21=04A SCREw D=3=¢4 L=8 FUL* y 2N D=3-24 L=d o
42 115-03703 SCKEm STUD Y3 I-FVEb 4
%3 nF~0751576-30 WASHER T+45K19KLas C3INANE  T.5A19X1.5 4
(Y3 W3-08220L10-KP SPRING WASHER B42X15X2 AUFFVNG BL2X15K2 4
45 NS~6b80410-5P KUl  9/32-28 avnItIr 9732-28 4
46 L115-03901 UlL KESERVUIR GASKET PINIINIY Nt ¥y i
47 115-03551 OIL HESERVUIA AiM. Pangguyy 9z i
48 llo~10300 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET NT135™ A" 98y £1)
49 $5-0741010-5P SCReW  3/8-28 L=10 E33x% 3/8-28 (=10 [FY




EHBIR

3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

S
$




Ref. |Note Part No. . EC, Amt.
No. |&#E 2 Description XEEH & % Raei
1 GOl Bl21e-704~000 CRANK SHAFT oUSHING O DsAN 1
2 C01] $5-7091410-59 SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 THtIZY 9/64=40 L=13,5 3
3 C02] $5-6090810-TP SCREm 9/64=40 LTT45 L5224 9/64-40 LzT7e5 3
& ooz 1ls-12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSKHING O DA% i
5 B1219-804-000 GASKET UAde N*9¢y 1
6 1001 p1215-804-G00 BALL BEARING © 214N RN EANPYL I D 1
4 Co2| 50-1100003-00 BALL SEARING T CRAN YT 1
8 OO0l 116-50900 RUBBEX CAP LWEFLTAR I by v
9 118-11809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING ( L23M i
10 120-02507 CRANKSHAFT PELY 1
11 11B-45153 KNIFE ORIVING RUD ASM. IAAQYEN G2 1
12 $3-d11052G=~1F SCREW 11/66~40 L= 445 +F2uM L1/64=40 L=4.5 {1}
13 SU-0450701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 445 H= 7 FNUFUN O=4e5 H=1T 12}
14 115-15053 CONNCCFING KOO ASM. NYIFNmiyd e 93 1
15 §5=7110910=7P SCREW 11/64-60 L= Be5 TWEI2M L1/64=40 L2845 {11
16 Hb-0450701-TP HINGE SCREW 05 45 H=z 7 ANYFYN D445 HET tzy
17 | b1212-T04-000 BEAKING RETAINER EN-RANPYIN AT )
18 5121L-804-GOC BALL sEARING o P3N RU—RANFUL IV B 1
19 Ol 120-04057 LdRER LOGPER DRIVING ROD ASMe JaN-ne QI T3 ¥
20 $0=0450T701-TP HINGE SCHEm D= @e5 H= T FRLEYN D=4e5 HxT te}
21 120-C400¢ STUPPLR YRE-N" GIENIUEN S til
22 $§-711091¢G-TP SCREw 11/64~40 L= 845 INEIEHM 11/764+40 L3BaS 2
23 $5~9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1La.8 UYnNI&E“er 15/64~28 3]
24 O 120-040065 LUnER LGOPER ORIVING RUD ASM. v -0 QYR 93 i
25 S0-0450T0L-TP HINGE SCARLW D= &a> H= T AN ZUW D=4e5 HET Y
zZ6 120-0400c STUPPER TRR-N TYRRILEN A {1}
27 35-71L0910-TP SCREA 1LE/b4-43 L= 845 INEIFYM L1/64=40 L=Ba5 i2)
28 - 120-C4l56 UPFER LOUPER URIVING RUD ASM. 97 e-pT- QURN (933 1
2% SU-0450701-TP HINGE SCRcw U= 443 H= ANy RYN Ds4e5 HET 141
30 i15-31203 STUPPER AT~ UFEY JUEN A {1l
k3] 53-T71L0%10-TP SCREW LL/8a=40 L= 85 TRCI2/™ LL/64-450 L=Bs5 121
32 $3-w151216=T¥ SUKENW 15/64~24 L=11.8 GUBIEVNE 15/64-28 {1l
33 6l2L1=-804~u00 BALL oEARING © FRTASEE LTS LY 4 V3 A ) S
34 115-10609 WaSHER ANPYYIN DT(R 1
35 Aal=-26403L0-RH WAVEU WASHER 2644X33.9X3a5 TINVTINNNE2H.4X3349K345 i
36 RU=34735C}-00 RUSBER RINw QuUsIn 1
37 lia~il403 THRUST HOLDER AFAF3T 1
38 $5=4121015=37 SCKER 3/t6-26 L=1v PAMEYY 3/16-28 L=10 3
39 1ls-11502 UIL SHIELD YIyNG PINIFY 1
40 118-11601 COULING FAN VIEPIIPY 1
41 120-902006 HANDWHEEL A NANI Im? A : 1
42 §55-815115¢=37 SCREw 15/64-25 £=1045 A2y 15/64-28 Lz 10.5 2
43 #P-0ToaQio=5P WASHER CI¥IAYE TeX20X+4 1
&b SS-3681610-TP SCRewm 9/32-28 L=16 GIAT&NRE 9/32-28 L=16 i
45 O05) 120-25607 HANDWHEEL © AAMI J47 B i
ué 06| 119-56307 HANUWHEEL o AAMETWAT B 11
47 §5-T11242C-5P SCHEm Ll/64-%0 L=24 FuL7EYN L1/64-40 L=24 3
48 W3=045104C-nP SPRING WASHER AMEIUAYE 4 .5XBe5X1 3
49 o) 120-25706 HANOWHEEL C NAVE Okt C i
50 $041 11%-56505 HANURHEEL ( RANIIVET € 1
51 O07} >5-T11lei0-3P SCRem  11/6&=40 L=l4 IRLIFIMN 11/64-40 L=14 3

Rove (FEEC) 0L, .. For MOJ-K-2504N, 25148
O ... For MOJ-K-2516N

01X For MJ-K-2504N{E},2516N(E} (For domestic use & JE)

O, ... For WM-K-2514N{E} {For domestic use Lk JE

5., .. For MBJ-K-2504NE, 2516NE (Except. JE)

6. ... For M}J-K-2514NE (Except JE)

[, i T U For M}J-K-25045({E) , 2514N{E} . 2516N (E)
{For domestic use k JE)

WL -K-25(4N, 25148

M3J-K-2516N% F§

ML -K-2504N(E) 256N () (AL CFJE )
MO -K-2514NEE) (ENKEER )
M0J-K-2504NE, 2516NE (JE (288 <)

MO K-2514NE {JELERES)

MO -K-2504N (E}, 2514N (E) . 2516N{E)

| EARGER )




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

TR BB R

18




Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt
No, |EL & * Description FEEH 2 % Req.
\ - - L%
L 118-17459 NEEULE DRIVINGL SHAFT ASM. EUE TR PAL — 1 |
z O01f 115-82509 ClL WICK POURILY A (i)
3 115-17505 OlL CaP AUTEN=1N2 FInG 23 L
A TA-0180401-HO NEEULE CUOOLER PLUG CAP FAEY D=leBX2al L4943 i1
5 f118-42%90s 0IL FELY AYIFRRANITINFIF I} (1}
6 B3525=-704-00L0 olu FeLT NYFEN= F1F30 FIMF (¥3
7 L15-17802 olL SEAL NYTEN-5MT T BI=R 1]
8 L19«04109 COVER NrY12HAY- 1
9 | s5-T1104LL-5P SCREW LL/64~40 L=4& TREIFIM LL/64=40 L= & Z
4] Lid-14100 BUSHINGy FRONT NYSFN=yWI TIFZR i i
A1 B3525-104-000 GIL FELT NIOF%= T155k JLMF 1
i2 $5~8120740=5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=T PARYN 3/16-28 LU=T L
13 £5-1201010-35n THRUST COLLAR ASHMe D=12 A=10 A3AFT Dx=)2 W=10 9% i
14 $5-8660616-TP SCREW L/4=40 L=b FAFYY L/4=40 L=6 12}
15 ] B1402-804~0A0 FORKED CRANK ASM. 7828 2529 2% i
16 5§5-9151210-T? SCREW 15/64-28 L=11e8 G9n74%et 15/64-28 11}
I7 01| 118-23606 CRANK PIN TIYIaTE J570C 4 A 1
18 118-14308 BUSHINGs REAR NYDRN=NG 24040 i
Ly 120-18305 NEEULE THREAD PRESSER EUZEN 534 1
20 $5-H080410-5P SCREW 1/8-4%% Lz24 £33y L/B=4k L4 2
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVINL LEVER ASH. NYZFNpAN=- I 1
ic 115-15301 OIL SHIELD PINSEY 12 1)
23 55-408032C-1F SCREm L7B=a% L=3e% TANETW 176-4% L=3+n (F]!
z4 115-15202 UUTER SLEEVE AYTE S =LAN— g9 (L
24 Opl] pLell-B804-aLL BEARING (A} AU FEN=pAN= ANPYZ TN 4 1
2zt 115-15459 NEEDLE ORIVING LEVER SHAFT ASH. AYFPN=pAR= ¥WD 23 1
27 Cur-2020000-300 Ol wICK SE (0.i}
28 115-15509 BUSHING AU ZPM-pAt=319 3k 1
FE] $5-8120740=-5P SCRew  3/16-28 L=1 FFau™ 3716-28 L=1 1
30 LS-08T081A5H THRUSY CULLAR ASM. D=8.T73 W=8 AFAFSY D=8.73 W=8 1
31 $55-6110420-7P SCREn 11/64-40 L=4.8 E32u™ 11/664-40 L24.8 2y
iz OOl 115-17059 PIN AsHa AYORWD LAN-C s U2 X
33 £4-20240000-C0 0L wiCK 1wz {G.1)
3% 115-171307 PLijy N TR =LAN-L*y 22 (2}
35 113-151C7 It WiCR CJVER BUSHINGL Toonit= 7991 1
36 113-15057 OIL WiCK COVER ASH4 1yannM- 9% 1
a7 Cw=2020000-C0 olL wiICK 1uy (0.3
3g $5=T12L410=TP SCREA 3/10-23 L=14 Iwt3ay™ 3/16-28 L=L% 2
19 114-144803 NEEDLE CLAMP wUIDE SHAFT BASE NYRNE FITLEN=2WL 1
%0 nP-0565L056=30 WASHER Ba5AL1X1 E39MAM2E 6.5X1L1X1 2
&l S5-6151612-1F SCREW LG/64-28 L#15 GUNIFI&“AE 15/64-20 2
“2 113-10501 NEcULE THREAD GUICE NUSRFIENY ANCRNPYYTSE 1
43 55-7090540-T#9 SCREw  9/84-40 L.=5 TRCI2L™ 9/64=-40 L=5 1
44 55-7090530-57 SCREm 3/64=40 L= &e5 IRLIFIN /6440 LzkaS 1
45 lis-to0600 REEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE NUCHFIENT AvER 1
46 [120-031909 NEEOL: CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT AYFRE PITLENY i
47 L18=1700% NEEOLE CLAMP UIL FELT NIFRF #1701 71At 1
43 118-15200 oL wICK AYRWE PUPAEY- §F1791150 i
49 115-15608 NEEULE CLAMP BASE AR ARy 1
50 §$3-3090410-3¢ SCREN 9/64=4C L= 3.5 FAIUN 9/64-40 L=3.5 L
51 ‘55-8110410-7P SCRERm 11/64=40 L= 3.5 FAEPY 11/64~40 L2345 i3
52 120-03204 NEEULE THHREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NYAE FaEWs 1
53 116-10204 NEEOLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING AUFFATL A2 1
54 O 11816303 NEELLE THREAD PRESSER wUIDE AHERASD {FFUTL 1
5% 03| 118-10410 NEEDLt THREAD PRESSER SUIDE AYLFRIL £RTUFS i
56 $5-60806416-5P SCHEm 1/8-4% L=4 E3aum L/B=by L74 2
57 o2 120-18200 NEEDLE CLAMP ZEIANY AURBL 1
54 55-8050310-TP SCHREW 1/B-44 L=2.8 PRI 1/B-kb L5248 -
%] 02| MDC-Z70b1400 NEEOLE DCA27 #i% N0 DGKZT 814 2
el O04| HL-033600%~00 NEEDLE B-27 90 AY B-27 90 2
61 {03 115-15707 NekWLE CLAMP HUE K] 3
62 5%-B08031C~TP SCREW l/d-4% L=Zsd PAFUN [SB-4b L=2.8 2
P QO3 KTV-040BLYGL NEEULE TVko4 #19 N TVXes 219 2
bb O05 ML-2630012-ud NEEDLc B-b4% NH120 NY B=64 120 2
Y 08| 116-60402 NEEDLE LLAMP TOE* AN AYPYE 1
6b $5-8080310-TP SCREw L/7B~&& Lz2ed FAIYMN 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
o7 OB KTV -040b1Y00 NEEDLE TVXoR ®1Y Ny TvXeh #19 1
53 03| HL-2630012-00 NEEDLE B-b4 NM120 N B~b4 120 i
63 120-28403 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE NIEE PridE0a7434 l
1t 120-28502 NEEDLE CiAMP PIN MEL FrHEIFAE, 1
71 120-28601 PIN CLANP £y K2 i
72 NS-60680210-5P NUT 77HES IF{EX At 1
73 $5-7630520-TP SCREW TyHE 374437 1
Kote [i¥32) COL..... Selective part o3/ R LA
ofe. ..., For 0J-X-2514N W-K-2514N R
O, For MOJ-K-2516N MAJ-K-2516N F

Lo R Far 0J-K~2514NE (For JE)

OOl ... For M0J-K-2504NE. 2516KE (For JE)
021 T, For MOJ-K-2504N

L0 [ For MOJ-K-Z504N.2514N

MOJ - K-25L4NE (JEH )
M) -K-2304NE. 2516NE (JE FB)

MO -K-25048 F

MO -K-2504M, 25148 H




EIBRE (D

5. FEED HECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) .




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R SR AMT,
1 118-24058 FEED ROCKER ASH. YI9YaFT 43 1
2 115-30102 MAIN FEED ROCKER PrER LS N 6 3
3 $8-6121220-TP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=11.5 k539" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
) 118-24000 PIR T T JIFHTEY §))
5 B1618-804-000  WASHER yaheFs £ (1)
6 B1667-804-000  WASHER B yathasT ¥4 % B 1)
7 NS-6620320-SP KUT 3/18-32 aypv4y+ 3/16-32 (0
8 118-24108 MAIN FEED LINK Jatpyyvy 1
9 B1620-804-000 COLLAR _ o 219 e upI- 1

10 BZI07-818-000 " WASHER ~ &~ T T T M 3 1
11 $$-6121220-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k33y* 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 OOl 118-23804 CRANK PIN 7593 3’y C 1
13 B1614-704-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT  #7Uyy™h =iy 1
14 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY D=10.3 L=4 1
15 B1611-804-0A0  FORKED LINK ASM. Y 7aeivy by 1
15 SS-UISIZIC-TP~  SCRER I5/64-28 L=11.8 " " “hygiF Ak 1575478 -
17 CS-095081B~SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.53 ¥=8 252M9F D=9.53 ¥=8 43 1
18 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFYT11/64-40 L=3.5 7 7 (2)
19 $S-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E32Y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
20 B1615-704-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YTy wumian 1
21 B1613-804-000  ROCKER SHAFT Yy 1
77 SS=7TT09TG-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TRESFT TI/64- 80 (85 1
24 B1610-804-00C  CRANK ROD 7Y A5vhnI” (1
25 O61 RBi809-804-BOO  NEEDLE BEARING Py ATyt T T (1
26 B16805-704-000  RATCHET GEAR FFIYE ¥77~ (1)
27 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MRV 1176440 L=6.5 T (D)
28 $S-68110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L3535 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
4] BIGOB-704= T SFIFV ATLAF (N
30 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCREV D= 2.80 H= 2.7 2 upyt D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)
3 B1604-704-000  FATCHET PAWL P I (1)
32 PS-0300132-XH  SPRING PIN 3X13 7YY (2)
33 118-28209 SCREV 1/4-40 L=7.5 v3%Y" 1/4-40 L=7.5 (1)
34 $S-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 U/EIEYS 11/64-40 L=8 (2}
35 1873309 WOT S 17 TAR DM M T 2 1S TR
38 118-23408 PLUG NI RARY )
37 $5-6090440-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 £3%9° 9/64-40 L=4 (1)
38 118-23200 VASHER EAE TN ME (1
39 118-24406 SLIDE BLOCK T ASFTIYY phaTR 1
40 B1651-704-000  FELT T9ET 8y TIAR 1
41 BIBS4-T04-000  WASHER T T TR T
42 B1652-704-000  SPRING TRV A% _ 1
43 R1650-704-000  PUSH BUTTON STUD TRy VY 1
44 $S-7151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14.5 IHEIFYT 15/64-28 L=14.5 1
45 118-28100 CAM FIXED PLATE hA a744Y i
4 SS-6060340-SP  SCREW AYhA I7445 MR 2

Note (7332 ) OO0L..... Selective part JRIRERE,

- 10 —




6. FEED HECHANISH COMPONENTS (2)
BHBR (@)




Ol..... For MOJ-X-2504N, 25148

MO -K-2504N, 2514N B

Ref. |Note Part No. L EC. Amt,
No. |EEX s ¥ Description EEER -3 P4 Rﬁe%
1 118-24653 THRUST COLLAR A3Ma TYIfFES 93 1

2 55-8660330-57 SCREN L1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAIYN 1/4=40 L=3 (L}
3 RU-0781901-G0  §RUBBER RING oyuIn 1
4 T 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFY ERY A V) 3 O o 1
5 §8~1120910-5P SCREm  3/16-28 (=9 FREIFIN 3/16-26 L=9 1
& RU-0371801-00 RUDBER RING QUan 1
7 TA-0800504~R0 PLUG FALY D=6X4e5 1
B 115-29906 WASHER ERNALE VAL S LI LY/ T 1
9 18l624=-704-000 SLIDE 8LOCK a-v-nu 391 n237 i
10 F1i6-28050 COLLAR ASMa . TTIyWa p3-"5% 1
11 §5-3110410-FP SCAEW 11/64-60 L= 345 FAFYW L1/6440 L=3,5 L)
12 OBl Lie-51601 MAIN FEED DOG YIXTUAN L
13 O0z| TL5-2830% HATN FEED OUG T1ATTAN )
14 S04l 116=51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG &yn3 13UAn i
15 O} 115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DUo &M 3TIUNN 1
16 $5-9111056-3P SCREW 11/b4~40 L=%9a5 Tosnoedelr 11/64-40 L=9.5 7 1
17 55+4080610-5P SCRER 1/8-44 L=b.+4 PANIEN 1/B-44 L=b.4 1
18 L16~24257 MAIN FEED BAR ASH. 1319y 39rh=ny JT 1
19 116-24307 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 79199 3-Fv-nu (¥ 8]
20 | 118-24208 MAIN FEED BAR Y1174 A-pW-ny (1)
21 QO L1o-51700 OIFFERENTIAL Feel DUG bR DA i
22 Q02 115-25403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED 0UG JIXTYA L
23 $5=9111010-3P SCREW LlL/64~40 L3995 a9R%&“ &+ L1/64-40 L=%9.5 i
24 RE-0500000-KG E-RING ENNZrsT 5 i
25 118-263G4 LINK TEN— FITEVULT 1
26 S0=0T720271~3P HINGE SCREm D2T42 H32,7 ANIYN DaTe2 HE2.7T 1
27 118-25351 UIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASHa I2%XDUaFN 23 1
28 S5-6080410-5P SCREW L/B-44 1=% CH3y™ 1/8-44 (=4 2
29 118-26401 PIN COVER 27z25Uc*y 7% {1t
30 LL5-27907 OLFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. 23XTYFN 92 (1
N 35-6121220-1F SCREW 3/716-28 L=11.5 T35 3/16-28 L=11le5 1)
32 113-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN PEEV UL, t1i
33 blot3-606-000 SLIUE BLOCK J2RTIE Ly NIINT 1
34 114-25700 OEL SHIELD PLATE [a0y 1an=-pmy 1
35 $8-4120615-5P SCREW 12/64~28 L=v TAMELYN 3/146-28 L=9 i
35 $5-40910]15-SP SCREm  9/64=40 L=12 C3#5" 9/64-40 L=12 1
37 110=2560L RUpBLR PRESSER PLATE ASMe LRI FAEITIFLTA 1
38 85-7060310-5¥ SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 nL32yv 3/32-56 =3 2
39 115-2520y OIL SHIELU RUbBER L PINIEUING AVLAB 1
40 S3=7060310=5F SCREW 3/32-5b i23 InL325M 3/32-56 L=3 2
41 110-25400 OIL SHIELD RUBBER FINIEYING 1
42 118-25097 RUBSER COVER PINIEY INLENS 1
3 S5-7090620~TF SCREW 3/64-40 L=b41 TRLI3I™ G/64—4D L=6a1 2
L4 118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE FINS RN BNiAF 1
45 58~7060316-3P SCREm 3/32-%6 =3 TWCIAIN 3/32-56 L=3 2
46 113-27607 UIL SHIELD RUBBERyLOWER JFPINIING 1
4“7 $5-TCo051L-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=ta8 IRLI2YN 373256 Lzhad 2
48 116-24703 FEED gAR SUPPURT F=rtagy 2191 2
“9 116-24%01 RUBGER [SLPEFRLA 1
50 RO-4801201-00 RUBBEK RING VA 1
51 | 115-24802 RUBBER CASE FLLULVR LA B 1
52 118-279u% RUBLER LAV B LTA 1
53 53=-6090650-5P SCREm  9/64-40 L=b CH5¥uM 9/64-40 L=6 4
54 55-7111120-5P SCREW 11/664—40 L=1G.5 FRESEYN LL/6%-40 L=10.5 3
55 WP -0 B083G-5F MAGRET DASE SPRING WASHER CITNNNE 4.0KE+4K0+0 [y
56 $5-9111010~5P SCREw 11/64~40 L=9.5 O9N2&"%kt 11/64=-40 L=9.5 1
57 oib4Z-804-0U0-b [UIFFERENTIAL FEED RUCKER TEY- F3-RYFV 1
58 $5-7120910-TP SCREW 3/18-28 L=9 IwLIzpn 3/16-28 L=9 1
59 blo4#5=-T04=-0U0~A [BUSHING THV= FI-EIINT 29N t
&0 R0-Do0150E-00 RUBBER RING [FVEA i
o1 118-25858 RGCKER SHAFT ASM, (B F Y Ear I E 1
ez 119-91502 SPRING TEY=FI=PT LAN=N"S i
53 RE-09000Q0~KP SNAP RING 9 EN“SL A7 1
o4 P5=0400222=Kr0 SPRING PIN F LY PR LT 1
45 81646-T04~000-4 |DIFFEXENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW LA LW 0 1
66 B1667-704~0C0~A |DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT Jrv- 09717F 1
6T wWP=0621016=50 WASHER Ga2XLl3XL ESTVANS beZKLIR1 T
68 $5-4090515-5PF SCREw 9/64-40 L=5 FANEYN 9F64-40 L5 2
69 $3~4121215-5F SCREw 3/16-28 L=12 TARNIYY 3/16-28 L=12 I
70 P15-29104 WASHER FEU-FI-EY ZFINCANHNg 2
71 118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEEU GRADUATION TEW- FIOET AEULS i
12 116-26104 OIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREw TEY- EMEIIRYIM 1
73 115-28807 WASHER FEA-F3-€F FEUNPY I3 Z
T4 115-29005 STQPPER TEU-$3-€F APUN" - 2
15 _{RE=030000G-X0 E-RING JEANSFAT 3 oL
Ts 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK FEWST Y I0eTIV 1
77 HP=0460556=50 WASHER 4eb6XTe54045 E3IMNYE 4o bKToS5K0e5 1
78. 118-26203 SPRING TEW- CWFIORYILN AVZ 1
19 CH3iL17-00507 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DUG FEEEE] T
30 O03f117-01604 MAIN FEED DGG ¥133Unn 1
Note (f£30 1 O0L..... For MOJ-K-2514X M)J-K-2514N FH
... For WDJ-K-2516X MO -K-2516N
L6 1x TR For WOJ-K-2504N MO -K-2504N A

- 12 —




7. VARIABLE TOP.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

L&Y B

- 13 -



Ref. |Note Part No. E.C. Amt,
No. |i#2 2 % Description FHEH & % Reg.
1 35-~4110715->P SCREwW 1L/04=40 L=7 ITAVMELN 11/64-40 L=7 2
2 119-14603 ARM STOUPPER IRV =IFN ZEUN 1
3 3loa0=-T04=-000~A | DIFFERENTLIAL FEEL HINGE SCHEW FRW— AN 3
4 bloa7-704~000-A | DIFFLAENTIAL FEED LOLK NWLT EN=- YT 1
s MP-Goll0lo-3u WASHCK Be2X1321 EITUAYE be2X1IK] 1
é 115-¢91i04 WASHER TEN-33-BY AFIAT=YNNg 2
7 119~12607 FEeu GRAQUAYIGN A= AEYSR 1
8 1i5=-29003 >TOPPER TEN=FIA-0F APUNT ~ 2
9 1112700 SPaCcR PIIEN - ATULEAIN -3 2
10 S3=4090G515=5P S{rew 9/64-450 L=5 AN 9/ 64-40 L=5 2
11 S5=4L25415~-5P SCREw 3/16-2b L=14% FAMELN 371628 L=sl4 2
12 114-12052 SHAFT ASMa NFFRN-yng §I 1
13 1i9=-32201 bUSHINGy FRUNT PIHEWNyND LTA AN 1
14 $5=311031L0~5%P SCREm 11/04-40 L= 2.4 FAEdN 11/64~40 L=2.8 1
15 1ly=11v9355 LEVER ASM. PVYEN=pAN- D2 1
14 §85-0l28220-TP SUREW 3/Lb-28 L=11a5 a3y 3/16-2d L=1145 {1}
t7 1L7-14751 - SPRING ARM ASHa FITEN-AM TN 22 1
18 Sy-ol2iel-TP SCAcm 3/1b=20 L=11.5 C3FyM 3/16-28 L=11.5 {1}
19 1i9-12300 BUSHINGy REAK VI A 1
20 TaA-06908G1-n0 PLUG D=be9XT+% L=o FATY D=0e9XTe5 L=8 i
21 119-11807 LN FTIEN-4T 1
22 Su-Go0L3IZE-oP Alhee SCREW L= o s 3.2 AN FuMN D=6 Hz3.2 1
23 1L9-1240% SPRING FR L T ALY L ' 1
24 1l4-125Cd SPRIte oRACKET 27N -0 1
25 35412091 -ub yikEw 12/64~24 L=v TAREyY 3/16~20 L=G 1
26 CS~0T910LF-3n THRUST COLLAR ASM,. AFALIT D=T.94 %=10 2
27 S§5-ollla2e-TP SCrew  Ll/n4-s0 L=y FAEYN L1/ 0440 L=4 {4}
28 119-11203 pUSHINLYy RCAR IVAZNIND Iu0r 3% i
29 1L»=1CT53 TUP FrEED ARM 5 ASM,. AVADYIF g 2= H
30 $55=915123iC~TP SCRen 15/o4=25 L=11e8 QUnIsvet 15/04-238 1%
31 119=~11104 DUSHINGY FRUNT AVITVIND FLARN 3
32 1b7-11LuU5 TuP FEEL SHAFY FIXTYNG 1
13 119~14300 ADJUSTING SCRen 27a7L fAvEdeen 1
34 119-1%el5 NUT FA2TY MU i
35 119-14207 3P NG AIZTINM2 1
36 119-1400+% TUP FLED PRESSER BAR VI3 MR- 1
37 1i9-1lwllo CAP 37342y FTL&W-37 i
38 1i9-14753 STUPPeER S{rEa AdM. PUNFEVALUAT YN 2 1
e N3-oll03)L-5P NUT 1)l /04—40 OU9nN2rdr 11/64-40 1
40 L1vy=-13571 SUPPURT ARM AdMe GGy yNIFR 22 i
&1 119-13%02 STurPER QUNIFN ArYnt I
42 $53-211071C-TP SLRew li/06-40 L=7 FRTIEMN L1/b4—-40 L=7 i
43 Li¥=-13407 SLIve oLd{n WASHER ER VTGP FXE BERE) i
(XA S3-0U90Ga3L-TF SCAen 9/0%=40 L=3.5 [ LA i
L5 12éu-1d8G0 VArIABLE TOP FEcl 2AK 27X3% A9ENIns 1
bé Liv=-1L609 VARLAoLE TuP FEEL OAR SUIDE A JTENINS BUOEN A 1
&7 119-1170s VaRlaoic TUP FEZL paR bUlUE o ELT ALY W LT & Y 1
4] 35~T1L0T4G-Tp St  Flfo4=40 L=7 IR IIN LL/b4-4C L=7 1
&9 S0l L20-200C4 Tdr Fe£Dd Db FIRIUAN 1
50 QU2 L20-20103 TUF FeeD LUL F733unn 1
51 33-~TL10540-3¢ SCREn  lL/6%—w0 L=5 TaLI2yY L1/64-40 L= 5 1
52 §3-Tl2lllu-aP SChed 3/16-28 L=10G.5 THEIFFN 3/16-28 L=1045 1
5% Ad=-044190i-06 Ruositr Rlkue QUuIn 1
54 Liv-1330a SLlue gLdlw 2713y NIINV 1
55 Tly=-115%a0 SCrer GROWINYLY FAxM 1
56 119=-129d% LINR A BUSH FIXFYNUT A NIl 1
57 $5-TLL1O51v-5P SLRew  L1/te—»C L=5 Iwb I3 LL/64-40 L= 5 2
58 1i9~126is ADJUSTING wASE 2299 FATRIANA 1
59 11910809 PIN Pl P UL T AU 1
50 s3=00800L~TP SChenm  L/B-44 L=o L™ L/B-44 L=H 1
ol R =040G000~K0 E-klNo ENVAFAT &4 2
1 11910908 SLIVE olLOCK AFAFYIFR n2IN? 2
63 119-10b668 TOP FEED AAM A ASM. DFATYIFN A 92 1
b& S5-FEni2LL-TP SCHREm 13/b4~25 L=1l.9 OINIEVEr 15/64-28 {1}
a5 Liv=1130¢ TUP FEEL ARM SUPPURT 9722403 371 1
oo S5~¥09052u~1F Sintm 4/04~40 L= 445 THCIE5™ 9/04=40 L=4e5 i
o7 O3 120-20401 TGP rcel DhGw FITATIRS 1

Note (F#32) OOt., ... For MJ-2514N MOJ-25H4N A

o1 S For MOJ-2516N WJ-2518N B

<03, For MOJ-2504N WO 2504N B

*The NOX series use different top feed dogs.
{ See page 29,30 )

HEORSESYBREDETOT 20,08~ %
THALE N,

- 14 -




8. UPPER & LOVER LOOPER COMPONENTS
EN—=r— Fp—nrn—mi




Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt
No. {iEld & % Description FEER -3 % ;&
1 B2509=-T704-000 BUSHINGLy REAR E=N"IND 04T 2
2 LS-103121A-5H THRUSY COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 w=12 AFAEIY 0=10.32 w=l2 2% )3
3 S5-B660530-TP SCREW  1/4=40 L= 445 FAIUY 1/4<40 Lz4.5 2y
4 B2507-804-000-8 | BUSHINGs FRGNT E~-N* MY TIASN 2
5 SS8-6121020-3P SCREW 3/156-28 L= 3.5 T3539M 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
6 118-31302 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT 2TM=N* yM9 i
? OOl 120-14908 UPPER LOUPER FIU SN T
8 Q2] Lle-51908 UPPEK LOGPER par ] Tl 1
9 §5-7151340-TP SCREm  15/64-28 L=14 323" 15/64-28 L2214 2
1 120-04352 UPPER LOUPER GLUIDE ASM. =Nt NN D22 i
12 Ll5=44400 UPPER LUOPER GUIDE RETAINER FOR=N"NNCEY 9%T (1)
13 115-82160 HULDER CONNECTIUN ASHM. EV IS AL E [R %]
14 120G~04563 UPPER LOUPER GUIDE FELT Le~N® DVSENILNE i
15 $5-9090410~TP SCREn . FINIFEvat 1)
16 118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDEs UPPER I7E~-N" (rFPuT4L (1)
17 55-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=% TANEIN 9/ 64-40 L=b (11
18 120-04205 UPPEK LOOPER wUIDE COVER 2l i L {11
19 $3-7000610-5P SCREW 3/32-58 L= 5.5 TRbC2FyY 3/32=-56 L=5.5 {2)
20 bi%22~004=-0AC NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER PIN NYIEN—pnN-t*y 33 (RN
21 Cw=2020000-00 QIL WiCK X {041}
22 115~b2079 LOJPER HOLULER ASM. FI=ntIFN 2= 1)
23 33-91l5i210-T¥ SCHEA 15/64=20 L=2lla.8 QUnI&E“etr L5/64-24 i1l
24 S5-90%9001iC-TF SCHEm 9/64-40 { =545 QTNI&V Nt G/ 6h~40 L=5.5 [§ %)
25 115-33001 LUUPER THREAD TAKE-UP, RIudl FFIRNMEE VIRV L2 1
26 118-33500 LumEr LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP yaA%=N* FaLhy 1
27 §55-71L084C-5P SCREM F1/64-60 L=7.8 THCTEIM LL/64=40 L=7.8 1
28 . S3-6080410-5F SCREm  L/8-44 L=& L5232 1 /8=44 L=4 1
29 118-31900 PIN THaLW yFLE*D . 1
30 1£5-451C0 GAUGE DR~ N BRL RN RYE P 1
b3 ] RU-0371801-00C RUsBER RING QYIn 1
32 118~32904 LUUPER THREAD GUIUEs RIGHT Dle=i" {FPIS L0 i
33 $5-3090610-5P SCREw 9/64=4C L0 TRITY™ F/64-40 L=6 2
3¢ 1l6-~32805 LULPER THReAD TAKE-UP CUVER [E L ST LS 1
35 S>=41l10715-3p SCREm Ll/b4=40 L=1 FANZEW [ 1/64-40 L=T 2
36 1lo=33a407 LUwEr LGOPER THREAD wUlUE yAR-N" LFFUTS 1
37 1l8-32700 UIL SHIELU PLATE ASH. E=N*OVAEN &V =N 1
38 8d530-T04~0VUU UPPEK LOOPER SHAFT RUBBEK RING PIR=ATIND IV 1
19 55-6090030-5P S5CREm  9/64=40 L=b E33¥M F/66—40 L=6 4
L0 11%-33100 LOOPER THREAL GUIDE e TR MR ) £ G I B 1
&1 55-7090850-5P SCREm 9/64~40 L=8 TRLI2N /64«40 LB 1
42 L18=-90001 TRAVELING MEEDLt GUARD {EN-NUTY 1
43 $S=6060440=1P SCRiEn PRl 2
44 11999802 LOUmWER LUOPER 2 k=N (H=03) 1
45 $S5-6090620-5F SCREn  9/ba=40 L=b6 C334Y /6440 L=0o 1
.1 lly=33209 LUUPER THREAD TAKE-UPs LEFT A=A FUES 2 LAWY 1
&7 S$5-T110840~3P SCREW 11/64=40C £=T7.8 L2232y L1/66=40 L=T.3 1
48 B2AUB=T0u=500 JIl SEAL E=N* M) A RN L
49 118=32%09 LOWER LUOPER SUPPORT ARM PEr Sl PEL T A L
50 P5~0200002«Kn SPRING PIN 2Xo6 AI*NyINE* s 2X6 1
51 Be231-T04~000 WASHER FYNPFN H2PTHP- t
52 35-9151210-1P SCREw 15/64-28& L=1ll.8 aInZavat 15/64-28 i
53 ile=-32300 LOWEK LGOPER SHAFT [ 42 8-n* 02 1
54 QU3 C5-103121A~3H THAUST COLLAK A3M. D=10.32 w=i2 Z34+77 D=10.32 W=l2 J32 1
55 O3 S3-~8600530L-1P SCREW  L/&4-40 L= 4a5 PARIN L/4=40 L7445 A2
546

Note (FE32) QL. ... For MJ-K-2504N. 25168
O02. ... For MXJ-K-2514N
<03, .For M0J-K~2604R, 2514N

MOJ-K-2504N, 25168
MJ-K-2514N A
MOJ-K-2504N, 25148

- 16 —




9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

HABR 1)




REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION T AMT.
1 SS-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 k5%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
2 118-20503 VASHER ARILETY" $7-7% 1
3 118-20909 SPRING FRIEAPY" A% 1
3 TT8-20208 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR IR ELSVED 1
5 B1515~804~00B  PRESSER SPRING 141 A%2 B 1
6 118-20156 PRESSER BAR ASM. 41T - b3 1
7 119-06302 - PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 141 EF7FTLAT- 1
b SD-0630271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 y2y™ D=6.35 H=2.7 1
9 $5-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAZYS 11/64-40 L=4 1

4] T18-20602 STOPPER THI97 -2RYA° 1
11 119-06203 PRESSER LIFTING BAR 9L LY HT - 1
12 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT THI9F™ LYY YTh 1
13 119-05254 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ASK. THIY™Y h3 1
14 $$-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 gy Ab 15/64-28 (1)
15 $$-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 : FA3YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
16 SS=ETTU5T0=SP — SCREV T17B4-40 L=5 7~ 77 7 TTTTTRHEYTTI/64-A0 L= T T
17 119-05304 ADJUSTING BASE FHI9F° FATEYYT A 1
18 RE-0200000-K0  SNAP RIRG 2 Ed™2rag 2 1
19 119-06609 LIFTER WASHER Y794 H°" % 2
20 118-26203 SPRING FL- ETFIGEYIYT ATR 1
21 119-06401 TGP FEED DOG LIFTER ATEYYN TS 1
77 T19-05106 BUSHING THI5°T A%k i
23 $$-7120910-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 TALGEYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
24 119-06807 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK SPRING THITYT TYRRT % 1
25 118-06500 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK PR AL ALY 1
26 NS-B6BO430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 auihIyr 1/4-40 1
27 119-06708 LIFTER PIN RSy 1
73 TT8-05452 THARUST ERHW ASH. TRIY™Y 232097 93 1
29 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyErETAr 15/64-28 (1)
30 B1536~804-000 PIN 1HIYTH AIAIFTES Y 1
31 119-05502 LIFTIRG ARM 121757957 1
32 $§-8121240-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 E33y" 3/16-28 L=12 1
33 NS-61203106-SP  HUT 3/16-28 ayaryr 3/16-28 1
KF| SS-7IG1040-5P  SCREW 1/74-724 L= 9.5 eIy 1/74-28 1=9.5 7
35 119-05700 LIFTING LEVER, LARGE IBIFFTLAT- 274 1
36 118-18109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW T8IFPY LA - 3 1
37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING ARITPYC LAY - AT R 1
38 H$-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 BYATEYE 11/64-490 1
39 $$-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 IXEFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
0 BI570-801-000 PRESSER FOUT TIFTIRG LEVER STOPPER 39177 WA - AFIN - T
41 119-06104 .LEVER COMNECTING HGOK VAT =LYy, 7Y 1
42 119-05809 LIFTING LEVER, SHALL TRIPECLAT - 339 1

43 119-05908 LIFTING LEVER SCREW FHIPH LA - YE0RY” 1

44 119-06005 LIFTING LEVER SPRING THIFY LRS- YEIAT R 1

45 WZ-0641510-KP  WAVED VASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FIPTRETETF 6. 4X11%0.3 1

- 18 —



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
HARER 2@

Ref, {Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. | 2 & Description KEES & % P
1 119-05601 PRESSER FOGT ARM rInFn L
2 B1528-804~G00-4 | THREAD TRIKMER fEeyYnn 1
3 $5-5000410~57 SCREW 3/32-56 L=345 F322y% 3/32-56 =345 1
4 Q0 120-25051 PRESSER FOGT ASH. Y1 9% i
5 Q1] 58-7080520-5P SCREwW L/8-44 L=4a9 IRETEEY L/8-84 L=4.9 tL)
6 OO wP-D371026-30 AASHER 3,7XTX1 £3IMHVNE 3L, TXTXL %)
7 Ooif 115-309006 PRESSER FUUT SPRING FEFTPILY i
8 OOl 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HMINGE ES B {1
¢ &ol| $5-6090650-57 SLREw  9/64-40 L=o E3IYN 9/64-40 L=6 (3
10 $O61| L1v-30609 HINGE PIN ARLESMEND s
i OO0l 120-23008 PRESSER FOOT ang 1
52 Q02| 120-23255% PRESSER FOOT ASM. FNyR4 A% 9% 1
13 A2} 55-7080520-5P SCREm L/8-04 L-he9 IRLF25W 17844 L=4a9 i1
14 02l wP-0371026~30 WASHER 34TXTKX1 ESINA%E 3.TXTXL {1}
15 &2 119-29403 PRESSER FUOT SPRING ANYALATL AN3 {1}
16 Q0 120-24303 HINGE ARM ANIRLIY CuaMgsn (1)
17 QW 120~24402 PRESSER FOOT HINGE MLREIY FRLIL i1
18 1 OO 55-6090650-52 SCREW _9/64=40Q Lzo L33yN 3/64-40 L=s {1
19 Q02 120-24501 HINGE PIN TP (BY)
20 QB2| 120~23305 KEAR PRESSCK FOOT 20491 {1
21 Q02 120~24501 HINwe PIN ITL Cuataum §%]
22 B2 12G~23200 FRONT PRESSER FOOT FIATI (1
23 02 120-24501 HINGE PIN EL 3 QN VELE IO (L
24 Ol 120-22950 PRESSER FUOT ASM, 191(95) 1
25 03 55-7040520-37 SCREW 1/8-4% Lz4e9 TRETIFN 1/8—%4 L=%a9 (1)
26 Q03 WP-0371626-5U AASHER 3.7K7x1 TIIVANE 3L.TXTXL {1
27 O3] 119-30906 PRESSER FOUT SPRING EE FPRLY (1
28 QU3 119-25104 PRESSER FOUT HINGE ER P {1
29 38 $5-6090050-5P SCREw  9/64-40 L=o EIILY H/64=40 L=& {1}
30 O3 11 9-30609 HINGE PIN A9IE I NN T {1}
31 Cal 120-22901 PRESSER FuuT 71 it

Notel{f¥3ig) OOl..... For M)J-25148 WJ-2514N A

&2, ... . For MOJ-2516% MOJ-2516N

M)J-2504N FE

63, For M3-2504N
*The MBK series use different presser foot.
( See page 20,30 )

HWEORERARIRDL T 07,209,308 %
THALIEE N,

- 19 -




11. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K-2516N)

BN — Nk (M0J-K-2516N)

1

REF.NO. ROTE PART HO, DPESCRIPTIOHN I AHT
1 B2103-816-0A0 CHAIR LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ASH. I¥TredY £TVITOFT 43 1
2 B2103-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARN A S5 MDA B T i (N
3 85-7110720-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 y JAEIEIT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
4 B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN Z¥Ta~hY WIATRET Y (98]
5 B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLGCK ZIT1-4y RHaT m
6 SD-0720803-TH CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MH) 9ta-%y o9t 1
7 SD-0720803-TH  HINGE SCREVW D=7.24 H=8 2 vEYT D=7.24 H=8 H
3 01 B2119-816-800  BEARING B Z¥T1-3Y BYET ATPIMT B 1
9 B2108-816-0A0  BRACKET ASM. L SYT2-RY AT 2TE R 1

10 S5-6121220-TP = SCREV 3/16-23 L=11.5 b3¥” 3/16-28 L=11.5 (n
11 B2111-716-000  BUSHING, REAR P BS MRt B B 15312 1
12 118~29207 CHAIK LOOPER SHAFT b L ¥ M 1
13 £15-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVIRG ARM ASH. =¥ 2-ay 3-+"-97" 43 1
14 S$8-6121220-TF  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=11.5 b3¥yT 3/16-28 L=11.5 (2)
15 55-4080610-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=8.4 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
16 O01 B2I0B-BT8-CAG  FIN ASH., LORS Z¥Ta-Rv 3TV Y 24 B H
17 C0~2020000-0¢ . DIL VICK 1y {0. 05}
18 B2113-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LINK ZPT1-RY 2-FT-Uy 1
19 .01 B2114-816-CA0  PIN ASH., SHORT LA TS VEE B RS A I H i
20 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 23y ) (0.042)
21 B2115-816-000 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET YR4-0° Regty 1
Z7Z SS-BYI07IO-TF  SCREY 11764-4G L= 6.5 £529° 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
23 S5-4080610-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=6.4 AT EY" 1/8-44 L=5.4 i
24 B2110-816-000-8 BUSHING, FRONT ZITA-RVITY 1A24 3
25 B2525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING AR T4A-4 i
26 120-03604 CHAIR LOOPER ALY VIS Y 1
27 SS-8110422-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAFY" 11/64-40 1=4 1
73 TT8-29355 CRATK TOOPER DRIVING ARH ASH. Z¥RY A-A°97° B3 i
29 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 27°YuhTEty 2X6 1
30 B2531-704-000  VASHER ML TP oL LS (1
31 §5-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyt Ak 15/64-28 {n
Hote (HEC) CO1.....Selective part

- 20 —

BRB5




12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
REFFEE

52 M0J-2504N

- 21 -




Ref, [Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. |2 2 B Description REER -4 % ;ei
1 QU1 118-29504 CHALN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE SZLENL ALPITY 1
2 Ol B2zo%-816-000 HOOK Y2{rNL 95 1
3 Olf 118-29603 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE S PIIA 1
4 01 S5-4090615-5P SCREW 9/b4~4C L=6 FAMEYN §/64-40 LZ6 2
S Q01 B2202-816-0G0 SHAFT PER SN TAILY] 1
& COl 82201-816-000 THReAD CAM PR TA 1
7 Ol S5-8110410~-TP SCREw L1/64-40 L= 3.5 FERISN L1/ 64-40 L=345 2
8 Obl| 82402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE FRLEEN-Ny Putd 1
9 OOif 85-5150510=-5P SCREm  15/64~28 L=5 t3A34N 15/64-28 L =5 1
10 Oy B3113-352-000 MOUNTEING BRACKET FER=NT P PW-Ry PUDTENYG 1
11 0l 55-4120615-5P SCREw 3/16-258 L=6 TANIYN 3/16-28 L=6 1
12 Q0 B2401-816-000 LOUPER THREAD GuIDE TUuaE Y24 PR~ 1
13 1ld-1670C9 Neklie THREAD GUIDE [IVE{IFI L] 1
14 $5-4110715~5P SCRERM LL/64~40 =7 FANELN 11/6&4~40 L=T 1
15 Ol 120-03703 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ZENI9NY AUAEPITS 1
14 OO S3-4110715-5# SCREm LIS64=-40 L=7 IAVEYY 11/64~40 L=T 1
17 A} 1L5-50852 TENSION CUNTROLLER ASM. yR{EFI-EN- 22 . 1
18 01} 82314-019-G00 TENSION PUST NUT {F33-28N= 194 {L}
19 Q01 53120-125-000 TENSTON DISC STOPPER (+¥3-573 Nerabns il
20 OPLE 6201 T-372-000 TENSION SPRING NOG1 FNel fHFI-uAN2 (1)
21 Ot v3l26-012-G00 TEnSIUN DISC {+$3-493 (2}
22 Ol 83120~-3%2-0600 THREAU TENSIUN SPRING FELT FEFI=ANFIN JInb th}
23 QOlf 1i3-50803 THREAQ TENSIUN PUST PER X X P LN ' (1)
24 0L} 115-50300 THREAD GUIDE F3-295 {FPIIA (11
25 120-25854 Teh3I0N CONTRULLER ASM. PURPLE {F3393A%e TS (L3%%) 1
26 112-57107 THREAU TENSIuUN KNUBs PURPLE TE#3=-29U73 L7%% (11
27 83112-704-%00 TEASION SPRING oUSHING Mg IWIug {5)
28 - 115-50100 TENSION SPRINGe PUKPLE TEFIIIANE (L3214 (1}
29 119-57365 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUEE ¥3-495 191 (5)
30 B3120~704~00Q0 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT A FI=nNzIh Fiwk (5)
L] u3126-012-000 TENSION DBISC fF¥3-u93 IBGE
32 53120-352-000C THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT fF33-AN2N JIeb (5)
33 53105-304~000 TENSIDN PUST {FFi-pEN= (s}
34 01 120-25953 TENSIGN CONTROLLER ASMey BREEN fE3A=HAME Tpny 93 1
35 01| 119-57206 TrkeAd TENSION KNUBs GREEN TF¥3-2973 IpWY t1}
356 01 115-50209 TENSIUN 5PRIMGY GREEN {FF3-unta Ipny £1)
37 £B4) 119-56752 TENSTON CONTROLLER ASHes REQ 1+¥3=50%g rh O% 1
18 O04) 119-56703 THRcAD TENSIUN KNJBs RED fH$3=33972 Fh {13
39 04} 63101-804-Cu0 TENSIOGN SPRINws HED fHF3-5 Avz i1)
40 O05) 119-56859 TERSIUN CUNTRULLER ASHMes YeLLOw frFa~unMz & 7% 1
41 05] 118-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOBs YullUw Th33~y 933 (€10} (1}
42 O5] 83102-604-000 TeNSTON $SPRINuvs YELLOUW {F3-y A% (¥40) i1}
43 02 119-56851 ThREAD TENSION SPRING ASMaes BLUE fH¥3-T AYE J: (PR} i
44 02§ 119-56802 THACAD TENSION kiUbe BLUE fr¥3-y YII APX) (L}
45 02 83103-804-000 TENSION SPRINGe BLUE {F¥3I-» AN 172} (3%
46 83109~ 704~000 TAREAD GUIDE t8) FI-49%5 (PPUIS o 3
&7 {06 118-38400 TENSIUN OISC THREAD GUIDE ZuNI-ny £FFA-IINILLPUTS L
48 113-35202 THREAD GUIDE 1 N LVIRIS IR 1
49 112-36103 THREAD GUEDE (+7u1449 i
50 S3-6151420-Tp SCHEW 15/764-25 C535™ 15764 L=1T7.5 i
51 $5-3110422~-7p SCRem  11/64-40 L=& PAYYN 11/64-40 L=4 t
52 03| sa-711071C-5L SCREW 11/64-40 2740 INCIIIN 11/64-4G L=T L

Note (;Fid) Ol .., For H0J-K-25168 WO K-2018h W

02......For Wid-K-2514N W0J-K-2514N 1]

3., For MOJ-K-2504N M3J-K-2504N 7

4., For MOJ-K-2504N, 2516N
S5 L. For M0J-K-2504N. 2514N
Obb. ..., For M0J-K-2514N, 2516N

MOJ-K-2504N, 25168 M
MOJ-K-2504N. 25146 B
MLI-K-2514K, 25160 F

— 22 -




13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

- 23 —



Ref. {Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. |&@ 2 E 3 Description EEEH 2 P R&ﬂi
1 §8=2110710-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IHIIIUN L1/64-40 L=T 2
2 OO1 R4305-GOH-EAG THRUAT PLATE ASM. nNIfg 53 1
3 118-06304% PLUL LURE T (21
4 Q0 R4612~GOF-JAD THRUAT PLATE ASM. nY£3 93 1
5 $5-6110010-TP SCREW Ll/64-40 t=o E33u™ 11/64-40 L=6 2
& 1lp-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B NILEINY B 1
? 1 118-D4408 THROAT PLATE BASE o RETAINER NUTEaveE 991 1
8 Ss-oi2i1010-5¢ SCRER 3/16-~28 L=10 L3#0" 3/16-28 L=10 2
9 Q4 120-05054 LOnER KNIFE sRACKET ASMa ZRAZ FYYYRS 4YIN9 1
10 O02f 120-05062 LOWER KNIFE SRACKET ASM. PEEYIRYLIE YR PELL 1
11 118-46904 SPRING SYDPPER YRAANNE +I18 t1
12 118-06304% PLUS Y REFE 1)
13 8§~7110720-8§P SCHREm [El/o4-40 L=7 TULI24% 11/64-40 L=7 (TN
14 118-4%6607 SPRING YRER ASCENUNG png (i
15 11i8-47803 LunER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET YRAR MyITRS ti
14 118-04507 THAROAT PLATE BASE A GUEE VA 1)
17 $5-0l1061G-T# SCREm  1L/64-40 L=b E33vm 11/64-40 L=6 {23
18 116-04713 RUBHER PLUL B RIANY Yoty B {1)
19 11504600 RUBBER PLUG FVELY I Y =EE R IS {LF
20 O] 1le-46219 LIWER KNIFE SLIDE $Tul YREARICFNYNY (1}
21 $5-9111010-5p SCREwW 11/64-40 Lzd,5 TINIEME 11/64-40 L=9.5 3]
22 115=65403 LUWER KNIFt PRESSEH PLATE YRIRATI i1
23 115-665G2 LOmER KNIFE PR PV 3y
24 OVl 118-40417 RUTATENG STOPPER GRARATLRNGNIZTY M 4 %]
25 35-T090T16-57 SCRew 9/04-40 L= 0.8 WL G/64-40 L-bed 21
26 O02f 120-0500 LOWER KNIFCE SLIDE STUD FAAR A3(EWyng t1}
27 02l 120-G5104 ROTATING STOPPER YRFA AICENUNT I (1}
28 l1l8-46805 HOLLER PIN LR {1
29 ll6-40d05% HOLUER PIN kI S o] i1l}
30 ot ll5-T04=00C SPRINs AGLRWYNG pAgumpvg i1}
31 §5-7151120-5P SCkEw  15/0k-20 L=11 TWb32y™ 15/764-28 L=11 T
32 ild-0les9 LEVER AN DANfLAM= 23 (L}
33 11a-0210% RUBGER PLUG RJING DALY - §Waus3v (3%
34 119-02G00 LEVCR SPRING AJANE DEATUA™- ANZ (1
35 SU-0601021-5¢ HINGE SCREw 026 H=10a.2 FWYEYW D=6 HR)5.2 ti)
36 116-46805 HOLOER PIN T9IL* {1
37 BZ139-Tol-0ud RASHER [EV LY (1t
38 $35-7110340-3P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7.8 TREZ2IM 11/64~40 L=T.8 ti)
39 35-015L1a4G-5P SCREs  15/64-26 i=l4 L7ay™" 15/64-28 L=le4 2
40 liv=-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HGLDER AYIYYITL 1
41 O} 120-15509 NEEDLE GUARD YEL !
42 $53-7110840-5P SCREm 11/64-40 (=7.8 INLF2uM L1/64-40 L=7.8 1
43 35-T0v0610-5P SCKen 9/64-40 L=t VW73 576440 L=6 1
44 02 [ 126-15301 NEEULE GUAKD ATy 1
45 Q02| 120-15400 NEEULE GUARD ANYIY i
b 02| $8-1000510-5P SCHEw 3/32-56 L=4.8 7¥E5E¥M 3/32-50 L=4.3 2
47 $02|85-7090510-5P SLREN F/64-40 L= 46 TREI35M 976440 L=b.b i
48 Of2l120-15600 NEEDLE: GUAKD Ny 1
49 O3 R4 300~L0F=-JA0-A [THKUAT PLATE ASHM. DVEE R H L
Note (£35) OA1.....For MM-K-2514N M0J-K-25148
$02.. ... For MOJ-K-25168 WOJ-K-2516N F
Q03 For M3J-K-2504N WOJ - K-2504N FB

G4, ... For M)J-K-2504N, 2514N

M3J - K-2504%, 2514N B

- 24 -



14. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
op rq: 1A

Ref, |Note Part No. E.C. Amt.
No. |iEd3d & B Description FEEH 2 Z R&eqi
1 01| BL403-352-C00 CRANR PIN 95349€%2 € 1
2 1L5-65054 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. FIAZIRINFN DL 1
3 55=9601230-CP SCREw 1/4~40 L=12 UYRIE“RE L/b~u0 L=12 {1}
4 Li5=-62306 BUSHINGe REAK DFARYND pLUI AN 1
5 C3-111101£~5H THRUST COLLAR ASMe G=lleli w=10 A3AFDT D=1lle.il w=10 7% 1
[ 33~o66033C~3P SCRed  1/4=4C L= 3.0 FAFSM 1/4-40 £=3 121
7 Gz 1i5-65801 UPPEN KNIFE GUIOE SHAFT PIFANNA PN NG 1
8 Ol3|l2c-19105 UPPEX KNIFE GUILE SHAFT 2TAA NS pBynD L
9 119-2L103 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT FAIFNGND i
10 $5~4060310-5P SCRum 3/32=5b L=2.5 TANEYY 3/32~56 L2245 I
11 115-66809 UIL 3EAL PIAAYVT A = 1
12 Tiv-¢i20s BUSHINGs FRONT FIFEZENTG TLAIN 1
13 55-8120740~5P SCREW  3/16-28 L=27 PARuN 3/16-28 L=T 1
14 02§11 5=-98000 UPPER KNIFE SWPPURY ITAANTL 1
15 O2{p4lil=-804-00k UPPER KNIFE $3-2- 1INVNEITAX i
16 IL5~65702 NASHER YTARXIL INRMZ 1
17 33-40b00310G-5¢ SChem 3/32=-50 L=245 IANELW 3/32-56 L =245 1
18 115-63504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLAVE 724491 1
19 1l5-03603 UPPER ANIFE CUVENR ATEABAN- 1
20 CO2}35-9111610-5P SCREm Li/f64-40 L=lo GIN2&“et 1i/64-40 Lz16 1
21 C03[S5~7C91610-5P SCREm F/64-40 L=17.5 THEIFIN G/64=40 LRiTeS 1
22 CO3i120-17000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPUKT 9TAR 9L 1
23 I NS =0DF0310-5P NUF  7/64-40 GINITIF 3/64-40 1
24 3 L15-02300 UPPER KNIFE IIER 1
25 OB3ISS-9112420-TP SCAEm Li/6a=40 L=24 GANIa“"ktr Li/64-40 L={4 1
Note {iFid ) O0L... .. Selective part HRERT
O ... For WS- K-2504N, 2514N M3J-K-2504N, 2514N [
3. For M)J-K-2516N M3J-K-2516N H

— 25 —




15. NEEDLE COOLING EECHARISH COMPONENTS

TR HLER

Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt
No. |id & & Description REER & 3 by
1 GO 118~54 304 NEEULE CUULER A NYUTEPIE A 1
2 GOlf 118-54700 SPUNGE A BUITEE S D § TR 1
3 £o1] 118-54905 FELT a NHLFTPI TINE A 1
4 113-53405 QIL JOINT A +1719%340F A 2
5 TA=0320302-/0 PLUG 342X3 FAEY 3.2K3 13
6 BT-0500500-EA Uil TusE VIR 0.l
7 116-53603 GASKET F10170310F A NPTy 4
8 1i8-53504 SCREm A $17125% A 2
9 l1i8=5420% SUPPORT NILLFPITTL 1
10 55-4090615-5P SCRecw 9/64-40 L=6 TANZYM 9/64-40 L=& 1
11 38-TliCu4aG-5P SCREW L1/64=40 L=7.8 TRLFEIN L1/64~-40 L=T.5 i
12 Cw-2000000-00 DIL Al(K 1y Oal
13 116-55606 WIRE AULTFTT AUNYZ 1
14 OOLf 11a-54302 PLATE A NULCEPICT A i
15 02 118-54001 PLATE 8 NILIEPISE B H
146 O02] 1le—54403 NEEULE COOLER b AJuiEPI+ B L
17 Q02] 118-545809 SPONGE © ABLLEPD RE* UHN D H
18 QU2} 120-05204 FELT B AJLTEP? 2Dkt B i
1% 115-53300 STup EFPLER? 1
20 118=-53La7T SILICON UIL TANK ASM. LAuz342 9% i
21 55~-4090615~3P SCRENM F/64=-40 L=zb FTAREYN G/ a4-40 L=b 2
22 W5-044 LOn0-RP SPRING WASHER a.4XTe4X1 ABZININE 4 ,4XTakXl 2
23 WP-0370316~350 WASHER  3.TX84C.3 E3I%A%2 3.TXBX0.3 2
24 RU-DITLGOL~00 RUBBER RING Uy an 1
25 S5-7090710-5L SCREW 9/64-40 L=Gs+3 7ML 337" 9/64-40 L=ba0 Z
26 83534-GLle-uCu LASKET NIy 2
27 118-53702 UIL JOINT b $1914M3( B I
28 B3525-357-00G0 CONNECTING SCREm (8] LAYE LaTIEY B 1
29 BT-050030G-tA LIL TUBE UEsF1-IN Qa2
30 O 1l§-55509 PRESSER AUTEZIME %L 1
31 CAOLf L18-55251 SILICUN TANK ASH. NUTEZIT D= 1
32 GOl L18-55400 FeLT NIAFTLEE H
33 OBl Lw-2000006-00 Gll mlCK iy Ol
34 Q01| $5~4110915->P SCREW L1/64-40 L=9 TANESY 11/64-40 L9 1
35 QB1l| TA-0550604-k0 KubBER PLUG FEE 1
37 01 118-54361 NEEDLE COOLER (A) MLAtr% A 1
k1] 02l 120-05252 NEEDLE COMER (B) Nif¥ed% B 1

Note (iE232) O0L.....For MOJ-K-2604N, 251 4N
{02, .For WOJ-K-2516N

MOLH-K-2504N, 25148
MOJ-K-2516N A

- 26 —



16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Wk E IR

™

S

75

o,

5

.

o,

jag 62
|
74.\%

]
64

63

76

N
C " &6
r_“_j;m

@ L

- 27 —



REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
i $5-6080320-8F  SCREW 1/8-44 _L= 2.5 k539" 1/8-44 L=2.5 )
2 119-18008 QTL WICK HOLDER 155141 1
3 119-19354 CIL TUBE ASH. . YYT9FT 329242-77 1
q T19-18453 o A ASH. PYIB F1-77 B3 1
5 $5-5080410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 E3EY” 1/8-44 L=4 2
] 119-18612 gL FELT HOLDER $31917E4F 241 1
7 119-19107 Il VICK SUPPORT 1Hutex 1
8 118-19214 OIL WICK BUSH 192190 7TYi1 1
9 C0-2020000-00  OIL WICK _ o9y Gum 1 9.024
1o 119-18513 QIL FELT 2931714} 1
11 119-20800 CIL FELT HOLDER (B) ¥192714F 141 1
12 $5-6080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 . L= 2.5 v339" 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
13 $3-5110610-TP  SCREY 1[1/64-40 L=6 v33y" 11/64-40 L=6 l
14 119-13406 0IL EXHAUST HOLDER A¥ETYITF 881 1
15 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8¥8.4X0.8 k53727 % 4.8%8.4%0.8 i
16 SQ-1119401-HZ  CONHECTING SCREW PR M P ES i
17 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TYBE NI#IF xaoudf 0.16
18 €a-2020000-00 OTL WICK RN IR0y 0.018
19 119-19800 FELT HOLDER, REAR puian FIAFISI 930 1
20 §5-6120740-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 E7R¥T 3/16-28 L=7 2
21 119-319701 FELT HOLDER, FRONT Y18 FIARTRT 31 1
22 118-20451 GIL RETURN TUBE ASH. PRV TN DUFLTET A ¥
23 119-18810 FELT SUPPORT FIAR A %21 1
24 119-19560 TUBE (A) ASH. Yy A F2-7° B3 1
25 718-15107 OIL VICK COYER BUSHING YyFAt - T2 1
28 118-18602 FELT ORI MUEL YR SR 1
27 . B3558-816-000 FELT - —_ 2A1-714k B 1
28 B3534-012-000  QASKET ST 1
29 S$0-1110401-HZ  COBKECTING SCREV FI-7 LYY 1
30 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE Byasid 0.25
31 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREV (B) La™% Lyy9Ed™ B 1
32 119-18307 VASHER PELIVES IR A A 1
23 50-9000404-HZ CONHECTING SCREW e RAI-TLEVYYRYT 1
34 101-~26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER AL 4
35 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE CAR&2T 0.19
36 118-40600 WORM 31-4 1
kY) 118-40808 DIL GAUCGE FALY T3 1
38 118-40907 DIL GABGE HGLDER 4457 -7 #41 1
39 118-41905 WASHER _ . = W s I I L
30 T18-410%53 FLOAT ASH. 9%3% h3 I
41 119-19909 FLOAT SUPPCRT 9317491 1
42 §8-4150715-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FATET 15/64-28 L=7 i
43 CQ-2020000-00 QIL ViC¥ FIA-IBE X205y 0.08
44 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT FTh=A AP §292714} 1
45 119-20758 QIL PUKP ASH. $1923°¥7° 84 B3 1.
46 118-41707 WORM GEAR TE-LA A (1)
47 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FX29" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
43 SQ-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa=-7tpUEREYT (1
49 118-17663 OIL PUMP ASH, $2933° V7% %4 43 (1)
50 SQ-1150451-4Z  COGHNECTING SCREW Fa-7 pyeyt (1)
51 119-18158  PINION SHAFT [ARGE ASM, _ $T¥R°Y7° 5T B3 (1)
52 B3534-352-000 PIHION GEAR 2t M7 (2)
53 119-17804 PINION CASIKG = ) B0 (1)
54 $S-7111410-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 ALY 11/764-40 L=14 (2}
55 119-17603 OIL PUMP COVER 01913 (1)
58 S5-6090650-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 =6 k337 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
59 ¥P-0651056-SH  VASHER 6.5X11X1 B3R F 6.5X11X1 2
60 $35-9152130-CP  SCREY 15/64-28 1L=20.5 oyRsATAF 15/64-28 2
61 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yyaa78737 %2911 6.14
62 118-43208 FILTER B-MnT 7oA - 1
63 118-43000 FILTER COVER Fih-7% I
64 118-43109 FILTER PACKING 2Rty 1
&5 118-43307 FILTER GUIDE F4M-F{E I
&6 118-43562 BROCK ASM. Tkt Fogd 3 1
67 118-43505 BROCK a4 Tosh (1)
68 118-43703 JOINT Ji-A%291 Fafib (1}
69 SQ-1150451-K2 JOINT NI 2291 Jadatb (1)
70 SQ-1150451-H2 JOINT CHN %292 Fa{ub (1)
il B3525-357-000 SCREW 9-Aha01 Jafsb bARF {1
72 TA-0370301-M0 RUBBER PLUG Frvifors bity (n
13 118-43604 SCREW Ty 1
74 50-1680451-MZ JOINT TiM-Iaib 1
75 $5-4110915-5P SCREW 2ehE-73 bR 4
76 118-34603 BUSSING Y 1191 T9ia y
7 (¢-2020000-00 OiL wicK FREy %291 137 §.025x
78 BT-0500300-EA  PIPE TeMh-%191 1T 0. 06m

— 28 —



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOK-2500N

MOK-2500N &R

MOK-2514N-BH6-600

-2516N-FF6-600

MOK

~600

-0F6

M0J-2504N

- 29 -



MOK-2514N-BH6-600

Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Rmt
C] Description = 0.

No. (&R @ % P EHER & A =k
1 f _1120-23552 A PRESSER FOOT ASM. . EXIEEE 1
2 120-2340% PRESSER FOOT HINGE AT EauwW x
3 B1530=-804-000 STOPPER %I ArUA* - {11
4 $3=7060610~5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= S.5 INE335% 3/32-56 L=5.5 (8 9]
5 WP=0250516-35D WASHER 245X86X0.+5 L39"DN2 2,5X6K0.5 (1}
& $3-7080520-5§P SCREwW 1/8~44 L=4.9 INLIIAN L/B-44 LT4,9 (1}
7 557500044017 | SCREW E7au™ (1]
8 81510-814-000Q CURL GUARD n-mevs (L
9 #1508-6804-0uB SPRING AL PUTTANZ (1}
10 117-0010% STITCH TONGUE fEAANY Y (1)
11 120-23503 PRESSER FQOT il i1}
12 119=-37307 TOP FEED DODG FILTUNN L
13 GO 120-23560 [ PRESSER FOUT ASFs 9L J% 1
14 120-26761 FALE PLATE COVER ASHMe Fu€annn- 23 1

Mote (iF32) O0L...... For MOK-2514NE WOK-2514NER}

*All part not mentioned above are same as those of M0J-2514N-BHE-605.

LIS OB, M0J-2514N-8H6-500 & HBTT,
MOK-2516N-FF6-600
15 120-23859 PRESSER FULT ASM. i 3= 1
16 120-23701 PRESSER FUUT HINGE ITE Luyn {1
17 119-31607 PRESSER FGAT SPRIku ITEFTANZ (1
18 #wP=-0350516-50 WASHER 345X6X0.5 L2TWNM2 3,5X6X0.5 (B
19 $S-7080526~5P SCREw 1/B-64 L=4.9 IRLEIIIN 1/B-%4 L7449 (L
20 55=T080520-5P SCHREm 1/8-44 L=449 IwL32yM 1/8=44 1L=4.9 (8%
21 126-24005 CLO¥H PRESGER PLATE AJATL 1}
z2 B1555=816~0u0 SPRING 1YL FUYTANZ [t}
23 Bl575-6L0-00C HINGE SCREw n3nsATL $39E9AW sy {1}
24 Bl557«glo-00A SPRING LELFELE A L1
25 120-238C0 PRESSER FuUT L L
26 f120-2590+ CHAIN-OFF PRESSER FuOT N3Ny 131 t1)
27 Bl576-8L6-CL0 HINoE NUT ATLHTRANE CauNT It (1}
28 . B15T7T~816-000 HINGE PEN (L A (1
29 $02) 120-23607 FRESSER FUUT ASM. 1311 2% L
30 1l9-37408 TJP FEED 0ODG 272 FYAN 1
11 120-26761 FACE PLATE CULYER ASM. PR £.5) DL 3

Note (#E32) OOL..... For MOK-2516NE NOK-2516NEF]

#All part not mentioned above are same as those of MOJ-Z5158-FF6-600.

LR OFESRIE, MOJ-25168-FF6-600 AT T,
M0J-2504N-0F6-600
32 120~2415¢ PRESSER FUOT ASM, ATE{TZ} 1
13 120-23404% PRESSER FULUT HINGE 17I Eaym 8]
34 bl530~804-000 STUPPER 9L AFIA - (1)
35 55-7000610-5P SCREW 3/32-586 Lz 5.5 INCITFN 3/32-56 L75.5 (B ]
36 WP-0250516~3D WASHER 2.5X6A0.% C3FUNME 245K6X005 (i)
37 55-70d0520~5F SCREM 1/3-46 L=4,9 TERETZIN 1/8=644 L=6.9 {11
38 $3-6000440-TP SCRew T TEFEw (1}
39 Bl310-814-G00 CURL bUARD LR T ¥ (L3
40 01508~504-0C00 SPRING 1L FYITAMNZ 1)
41 120-24105 STITCH TONGUE R AANY FNg (1}
42 120-23503 PRESSER FQOY 1%z (i)
43 119~37307 TOP FEED DO, S X IR i
&4 O3l 120-24182 PRESSER FOGT ASMe FLIRE kS 1
45 126-26761 FACE PLATE LOVEK ASM, AuLRNAN- 52 i

Note (FESC T O03. ... For MOK-2504NE - MOK-2504NF RS

%Al part not mentioned above are same as those of MOJ-2504N-0F6-500.

WA DRI, NOU-25040-0F6-500 & HBTT,

- 30 —




18, FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
FUR T 7 LR




REF.ND. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOQN S AMT.

1 119-59558 - TABLE ASH. F-7"8 53 (ETVEY) 1
2 115-71809 BOLT € AY42ET AR C 2
3 115-71908  BOLT D 9r 4574 D 2
T T 115560259 T T VASTE CHUTE ASH. I VA-F 93 (B VFY) 1
5 113-60200 WASTE CHUTE 213" y1-t (1)
6 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 290 V7Y D=3-24 L=B (2}
7 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER YI-}ITF LA - ()
8 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHOTE INLET IR YI-PIF (1)
9 $S-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k339 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
IO UUTTIIRTSOR08 T T RUBBER T T YI-p7F 24 M
11 118-50500 SPRING YI-RHF AT% (1)
12 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 k59577 3.7X8%0.3 (1
13 ST-6030821-0A  SCREV D=3-24 L=8 2YE°vEY" D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 $$-5110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 F5239° 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 NS-62406306-3K ~ NUT 3/8-18 ayhyIyh 3/8-18 12
1% YP-T102016-5C TVASHER 11X21%2 B3R 7 11X21X2 12
17 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION S MY 4
18 $S-6090630-SP  SCREV 0/64-40 L=6 L379" 9/64~40 L=6 5
19 ¥P-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8%¥0.3 L3947 3.7X8X0.3 3
20 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F-2bA4% 1
21 118-50807 CACE_SPONGE ¥ 2240 VY !
57 113-49403 COOLTNG FAN CASE J-7-7-% 1
23 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. TL=L5 427903 (L UFV %) i
24 NM-6080600-SM  NUT M8 ayEryr M8 131 (4)
25 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 £ 7 % 8.5X18X1.6 (4}
26 118-50908 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE TU-40F 4% 95T 7 (1)

27 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 7L-Lo¥q4#yy e
28 SH-9082513-CF ~SCREV M8 L=325 aYIIFFA AL M8 L=25 (%
29 B8205-012-000  DRAWER STOPPER EFRTY 24YR° - 1
30 SK-3482500-S€  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 AEIFYT D=4.8 L=25 2
31 111-55108 DRAWER A 1
32 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT B39 41X 2
33 SK-1211000-SC  ¥0OD SCREV D=2.1 L=10 $5€7%Y” D=2.1 L=10 6
34 OOL T 119-62859 VASTE CHUTE ASH. 353 va-F b3 T
35 OO 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET ETL YA I A (1)
36 OOL 119-62909 VASTE CHUTE, UPPER 27T ya0h 9L (1}
37 OO0l SS-5090810-SP SCREV  9/64-40 L=86 F5229™ 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
38 o0 119-80307 VASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER Ja9pHT$2% (1
39 Ol 119-80406 CHUTE INLET RUBBER PRESSER JIIM T LR (1)
0 G017 NS-BOY03T0=SP RUT 978430 aFTTIr 9754-40 3)
41 Ol SK-3311600~SC  VOOD SCREV D=3.1 L=16 IXEYFYT D=3.1 L=16 3
42 OO0l $S-5110710-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 F523Y° 11/64-40 L=7 2
43 OOl 119-60002 VASTE CHUTE, LOVER 292 v1-k Y3 (359a-) 1

Note (7352 ) OOL..... For JE JER

- 32 —



16. SEMI-SUNKEH TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
& FX 7 —7 Bk

REF.HQ. WOTE

PART HO.

119-53400
115-71601
119-60150

BOLT A
VASTE CHUTE ASH.

F-T"8 (279739)
Ir{ERT A A

IR ¥a-p By (39¥Ta-)

119-60101
119-60002
SK-3311600-SC
$5-6090630-SP
¥P-0370316-5D

VASTE CHYTE, UPPER
VASTE CHUTE, LOWER
¥00D SCREVW D=3.1 L=16
SCREY 9/64-40 L=6
VASHER 3.7X8X0.3

2I9ATV2-t 91 (B57a-)
RIIRTI2-b 93 (Rr3-)

TAEY3YT  D=3.1 L-=18
L3%2%” 9/64-40 L=6
L3347 3.7X8%0.3

—
L

118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE y-ari4%
118-50807 CACE SPONGE ¥-228° v
118-49403 COOLTIHG FAN CASE Y=7-7-2
115-71403 RUBBER CUSHIOK LR i A
118-49601 SPACER FT-IuIT AN -8 -
118-493061 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASHM. Th=bor 4353

WP-1102016-3C

YASHER 11X21X2

E3ThT 11X21%2

[URPRPIP |} U I PPN
& 00 =} IO B (0 DY OHED Q0 ~] D LN o L3 N —

¥5-1002560-KR
N5-6240630-SK

SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5
KUT 3/8-18

ATEITHRT R 10X18X2.5
oyahryr 3/8-18

PO S0 e e = b e et et G T G0 bt bt e o et

111-55108 DRAVER - L8Ry
111-55207 DRAVER SUPPORT E$2TY 191
20 SK-1211000-SC  ¥0OD SCREV D=2.1 L=1¢ 5852y D=2.1 L=10
21 B8205-012-000  DRAWER STOPPER L B3V APYAS -
22 SK-3482500-SC  W0OD SCREW D=4.8 =25 AEIEYT D=4.8 L=25
23 &0l 119-62859 VASTE CHUTE ASH. 2IHATY1~-b B3
24 S0l 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RINAV1aET S {1
25 O01 119-62908 YASTE CHUTE, UPPER 2192 Y19F 91 M
26 01 S5-5090610-SP  SCREV  9/64-40 L=6 F3A2YT 9/64-40 L=6 3
27 01 119-80307 VASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER PEL] VA9 A (€8]
28 Q01 119-80406 CHUTE IHLET RUBBER PRESSER y2uhyT 27 41 (1)
29 OO0l HS-6080310-SP KUT  9/64-40 ashy I 9/64-40 3
30 01 $K-3311600-SC ¥0OD SCREV D=3.1 L=18 UAEHEYT D=3.1 L=16 3
31 OOl $$-5110710-SP SCREV  11/64-40 L=7 F322Y° 11/64-40 L=7 2
32 S0l 119-60002 VASTE CHUTE, LOVER MR Y-k Y2 (313°3-) 1

Note (i¥3c ) OL..... For JE

— 33 —

JER



20, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K-2504N. 2514N)
FILE MBEIR (MOJ-K-2504N, 2514NM)

>

F.RO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGH PRV S AMT
1 113-58055 THREAD STAND ASM. 4hRFY-F TRREI- W3 1
2 119-57602 SPOOL REST ARM A {F2F9F° A {4)
3 B3319-704-L0¢  THREAD GUIDE o C4RYF : W
! "TTI1-84108 77 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMRFFT - A2 {D
5 B3318-704-1.00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {h3F97S vapEr (4}
6 SKE-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £33%Y° M6 L=15 {4)
7 R3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASHM. bRF 4PTUEL 9F M3 (1
8 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 £327Y° H5X0.8 30 (N
9 B3304-704-000-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER  A{R7U3{97" $AY - L (1)
T WH-B050001-SE BUT M5%0.8 ~ B TS T CT 3 (N PF m
1 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM b3 AMFVIL 97T _ (1)
2 B3311-804-000  LOVWER THREAD GUIDE {FRF ARTUIA X (1)
3 $S5-7110540-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 INEFEYS 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
4 118-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER M350~ 91 (n
5 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 By3s+Yr M5X0.8 1v1 (2)
i} B3505-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT MR 9% 7 m
07 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 $AT 235" H5X0.8 L=14 2
|8 B3301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ARRFE- ¥2 M
19 111-84003 SPOOL RETAINER LFRETURTA {4)
20 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN IS ILIE N (4)
n B3311-012~000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {FT3ONET (4)
7 “111-83902 SPUUL REST FICE ST A - T
23 YS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT E 5.1X9.2%X1.3 {4)
24 NH-6050001-SE  BUT M5X0.8 a3y M5X0.8 192 (4)
25 HK-B060001-SE  NUT M6 nYIYIYE M6 132 (2
26 SK-3382001-SE  SCREVW D=3.8 L=20 IXEYZYS D=3.8 L=20 (2)
27 SM-4061201-SE  SCREV M6 L=12 _  FATIEY MG L=12 (2)
)8~ 7T B3321-704-L00 T SPOOL REST ARN SUPPORT, A AEFHFFIL A )
29 B3317-704-000 KUT C15 LRRFR - RXPYR (2)
30 ¥P-1702600-SC  WASHER 17X30%X2.6 L35 17X30%2.6 (2)
31 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER A ETHT 2 16.4%26.6%X3.2 (1)
32 ' B3321-704-L0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {FEFO5 441 B 1)
33 MAD-11532000  STAPLE -1 AFYT°N 3

— 34 —



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K-2516N)
FIL MBI (MOJ-K-2516NF)

34 o 37
35| =36
s

- 35 —



EF.R0. KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy A A AMT.
1 120-26050 THREAD STAND ASH. ArRTY-F 93 1
2 O01  119-58154 - THREAD STAND ASH. - AF3FY-F TPeRA- 3 1
3 119-57602 SPO0OL REST ARM A 1FRFIFT A (4)

4 B3319-704-L06  THREAD GUIDE {F3¥ (5)
5 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AFRFAT- R 2T (n
6 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIPE ARM JOINT THRF9FT IAHFYT (4)
7 SH-6061610-SC  SCREV W6 L=16 £3233T NG L=15 {4)
8 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {25 AFPYF4 95 B3 {1
g SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 L3239 M5X0.8 30 (1)

10 B3304-704-000-& THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ARFUFAIFT FART - (n

11 KM-6050001-8SE RUT M5X0.8 BYHr e M5%0.8 132 (1)

12 B330G-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 127 AMPUFA4 97 (n

13 B83311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE £F2F AFPUH4 Y2 (1)

14 SS-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALSRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

15 119-57503 ___ SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER eFET- 91 (D

16 NH-6050001~SE NUT M5X0.8 o9y r H5X0.8 1392 (2

17 B3305~704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT £F2FET =937 F (1

i8 SH~4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT27Y" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)

16 119-57404 SPOGL REST ROD, LOWER LRFTRT- YR (13

20 111-8400% SPOOL RETAINER AFF7LET A (8)

21 B3320-704-L00-A SPOGL PIN U AbexerAte o {5)

22 TTTRIZTIS0TZ-600  TSPOOL REST CUSHION Mt yITN (5

23 111-83902 SPOGL REST 142595875 {5

24 US-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 Na$™h % 5.1%0.2X1.3 (5}

25 HM-6050001-SE NUT M5EX0.8 ayharat H5%0.8 131 (5

26 HM-6060001-SE  NUT MB oYR7+Ir M6 192 (23

27 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 eyt D38 L=20 ()

28 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT123T MG L=12 (23

29 B3321-704~-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {FRTHTHEL A (13

306 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AFEFRT - FATYE (23

31 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30%2.6 L3 ET R 17X30X2.6 (2)

32 US-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ATEETHT R 16.4X%26.6%3.2 (13

33 53321-704-L0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 11579793 (1)

34 <01 B3302-704-LBB THREAD GUIDE ASM. B 1F2¥95° B 43 {1

35 01 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {F3F ()

36 01 B3318-704-L00~A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AFRFIFT YAAEHT {2)

37 OBF  SH-6061610-SC SCREV M6 L=16 k7133~ M6 L=15 (2)

38 O 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 127957 (R) (1

39 HAG-11532000  STAPLE ] -0 259K 3

Note (iFEC) OO1... .. Special order part for large spool AEAFHNEBHRT
thread stand & For JE JE B

- 36 —



22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

ARG

I0
6
@‘\12

- ‘l@

\a

M—8
Ref. [Note Part No, EC. Amt.

: a Description & & Reg.

No. ikl - = P ¥ESR = I
1 $5-8080322-1P - | SCREw 1/B-44 L=3,2 FAIYN 1/78=4% L=342 2
F 8YL12-B04-0U0 SPANNER N RAZIS RNTTY i
3 115-44905 LONER LODOPER YR =Nt i
4 115-45308 LUWER LDOPER SUPPORT ARM YA R=N TR ‘ L
5 P5-0200102-Kn CLLTH PLATE STOPPER PIN ATSyZIMCT Y Z.0X1O 1
& 115-56908 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD TE%=ny2y i
7 55-60605L0-TPF SCREN 3/32-56 L=ks5 335" 3/732-56 L=4+5 F
8 | ss~sri04z2-TP SCHEW 11/64-40 L=4 PPN 1176440 L=4 1
9 <0I[ 120-25706 HANDWHEEL C NANZ TAT C 1
10 55=71114Ll0=-5P SCREM  11/04-40 L=lé IRLIILN 11/64-40 L=14 3
11 A2 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C NAMEINAT € 1
§2 $03f 53-8030322-TP SCREm 1/8-44 L=3.2 PARYN L/d-44 L=3a2 i

Note ([30) OO1...... For MOJ-¥-2504K, 2516N
Ol..... For MWJ-K-2514N
Oi3..... For MOJ-K-2504N

MOJ-K-2504N, 25160 A
M3J-K-2514N
MOJ-K-2504N H

— 37 —




S

23. M0J-K-2500N SUBCLASSES
MOJ-K-2500N 4725 2

MOJ-25145-BF6-600

" MOK~2514N-BF6-500

MGJ-25168-FH6-600

MOK-2516N-FH6-600

MOJ-2514N-BF6-600

Ref. |Note Part No. o EC. Amt.
No. |22 & B Description TWEH 2 # Rk";
1| ji20-2315e Jemesser Foor asw. 131 9= ' L
2 $5-T680520-3°F SCHEN 1/78-44 (24,9 I LBk L=4L9 i
3 WP=03T1026-50 WASHER” 3. TXTX1 LITRA%E 3.7X7XL, (
] 119~30908 PRESSER FOOT SPRING IYLILIA%2 3%
S 119-25104 PRESSEA FOOT HINGE ATIL o tii
[} 55=-6090650=~5¢ SCREW  9/04-40 L=b CLIPY™ F/64~40 L=t {1}
7 _Ji19-30609 HINGE PIN TYIL o o™ d 1Y)
8 120-23107 PRESSER FOOT 1L (I8}
9 R&305-GOF-EAD THROAT PLATE ASH. LYZE-H t
10 118-06304 PLUG LURE ST 12
*All part not mentioned above are same as those of MJ-2514N-RHR-600,
LEUAAOUET, WOJ-25140-BH6-600 » HATT,
M3J-2516N-FE6-500 )
Tt RebL2-GOH-JAO THRUOAT PLATE ASK. ny¢g 93 i
12 118-06304 PLus ) AYLEIS 21
*All part not wentioned above are same as those of MWRJ-2316N-FF6-600.
LIRAOERRIZ, WJ-25168-FF6-600 L AT,
MOK~-2514N-BFB-603 )
13} ]120-23651 PRESSER FUOT ASK. LI i
14 120523405 PRESSER FOOT HINGE I9L Cuom iy
15 81530-804-0G0 STOPPER 131 A+IA* - . AL
18 55-T060610-§F SCREwm 3/32-%6 L= 5.5 INLFEF™ 3/32-56 L3558 (73]
17 wWP=0250516~50 WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 LIINA%Z 2.5K6X0.5 tn
18 $5-70480520-3P SCHEW 1/8=b4 L=4+9 IHCIIYN 1 /864 L=4aY ti)
19 | S5-6060440-TF SCAEW I T
20 b15i0-814-000 CURL GUARD REkE%E (38]
2t 51508-804-006 SPRING 15I FYTTA%: (L
22 E17-00309 STITCH TONGUE {FRAM RNy (1)
23 120-23503 PRESSER FQOY 145 3%}
24 &Gl 120-23009 PRESSER FGUT ASM. 191 2% 3
25 o |R4305=L0F-E AL THROAT PLATE ASH. LYE 5 3
26 L18-06304 LU T T LYXe bl ] i 21
Note [iF32 ) OOL.....For MOK-2514NE HOK- 25 14NER
*All part not mentioned above are same as those of MOK-2514N-BHE-500.
FIRRLADIRGIE. MOJ-25148-8H6-600 EiETY.
MOK-2516N-FH6~-600
27 Ra&l2~GOH-JAD THROAT PLATE ASH. Ayrg 22 1
28 118-06304 PLUG A1F28 (21
*All part not mentioned above are same as those of MOK-2516N-FF6-600.
FILISOBSE. WOK-2516N-FF6-600 ¥ iLETY.
W1I-2504N-0H6-600
29 @ |RAI00-GOH~JAU-A |THROAT PLATE ASH. n{E FI 1
30 ¢ |114-06304 PLUG NYERIY i2)
%A1l part nat mentioned above are same as those of MOJ-2504N-OF5-500.
L3R DERELIL. WOJ-2504N-0F6-600 & R TE.
MOX - 2 504N-(46-600
b X A R4 300-G0H~JAad~A [THRUOAT PLATE ASM. DVE &I H i
32 ° 1ld=06304 PLUG LLES P Y 12
*All part not mentioned above are same as those of MOK-2504N-0FB-60C.
HERAOBEIE, MOK-2504N-0F8-600 £ ILETT.

- 38 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

*® 5

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref,
o " Ho. & & H N aE H Ho. %
_BI-OS00300-EA 26 6 .1 B3103-804-000 22 45 | C5-095Q81B~SH 1o 17 SK~3482500-5C
BY-0860300-EAT 26 29| BI105-804-000 22 33 | CS-1Q121A-SH 16 2 | SM-4084408-SE 34 4T
BT-0500300-EA 28 17 | 113-s6i0s 22 38 sm 4051405 -5E
TBYIOS00I00-EAT A RO | MO-see02 . 22 44 1CS-ii{10TE-BH 25 5
BT-05002 L15-56901 22 4i | €5-1201010-84 8 13
2 MI-5TMT ... 22 26
B1211-804-000 6 18 | 118-57208 ! 2 3B e e e | SM=B05300Q=5E 36 9.
THI2Y1B04-000 6 33 | 118-57303 22 29} MAG-14532000 34 33 | SM-8061610-5C 34 8
B81212-704-000 6 .17 | BIt0G-704-00¢ 22 46 | MAD-11532000 36 39 | SM-6061610-5C <1 T 7.
TB1214-704-000 7 6 T | B3112-704-000 22 27 | MC-0236003-00 B 60 |TsM-e06i610-8C 8§ a7
B1215-804-000 & 6 | B3113-352-000 22 10 [ MC-2830012-00 8 64 | SM-G082513-CF 32 28
TB1219-804-000 T 6 8 | B3120-125-000 22 19 | MC-2830012-00 8 68 | SG-0000404-MZ 28 a3
B1402-804-0A0 8 £5 BI120-352-000 22 22 | MDC-270B1400. B 59
Iee0 T Tas Y | BA120-352-000 22 32 [TMIVIB4GHIS00 8 &3
B1411-804-A00 g 25 | B3120-704-000 @2 T30 | mMIv-640B1900 .8 87
TE1422.804°0A07 i 20 | B3126-012-000 22 21 SQ- 115045 (-MZ 28 50
B1508-804-008 30 9 | B3i26-043-600 22 F ) o i ... | SS-1090930-Sp 2 21
"B1508-804-008 30 40 | 113-3803% L3401 [ NM-6050001-5E 24 10 55-1110840-5P 4 7792
B1508-804-008 38 21 | BIFO1-704- BO5-4 34T CNM-6050001-5E 34 15 | 55-2110710-T# 14 42
"B510-814-000 30 & | M¥AMM 36 19 | NM-BO50001-5E 34 24 | '§8L2910710-1P 24 i
81510-814-000. 30 39 | 119-38154 3§ 2 | N®-8050001-SE 3| 1y
TBi510-814-000" 38 20 | B3302-704-LBB 38 34 NM-B0S0001-SE 36 i6
B1515-804-008 18 5 | 11i-83803 36 3B | WM-B0S0001-SE 36 25 | S$5-406Q310-SP 25 10
B152B8-804-000-A 19 2 | gm0z .34 2 |'NM-B06000Y-SE T 347387 | TS5 4080310-SF 35 47
B1529-804-000 18 40 | 113°57602 36 3 | NM-60B00C1-SE 36 26 | $5-4080320-TF & 23
B1830-804-600 30 3 ) misssez 0 34 22 | NM-60B0600-5M 32 24 §5-4080610-5P 2 17
81530-804-000 30 3¢ | 1l1-s3802 36 23§ N§S-6090310-5P A28 5%-4080610-5P 20 15
"Bi530-804-000 38 . 15 | B3304-704-000-A 34 = 9 | N$S-6090310-5P 25 23 S574080610-5F 7 307 23
B1534-804-000 18 t2 | B3304-704-000-A 36 10 | NS-G090310-SP 32 40 $5-4080515-SP 12 68
' B1536-804-000 18 30 | B3309-704-000-A 34 16 | NS-8090310-5F 33 29 $5-4090515-5P 4 10
B1555-816-000 30 22 | 83305-704-000-A 36 37 | NS-6110310-5P 14 39 55-4020615-5P 16 17
Bi557-816-00A 30 24 | B3IIVI-T04-0A0 34 7 | NS-6110310-%P 18 38 §6 40806 15-8p 3% 4
B1575-816-000 30 23 ‘B3300-704-040 36 4 NS-6110420-3P S ¥ | 55-4090615-5P 26 10
Bi5T6-816-000 j0 27 | B3309-704-000 34  t1 N5-8120310-5F 18 33 |55-4080815-58 26 21
81577-816~000 a0 28 | B3308-704-000 36 12 | NS-5240630-SN 32 15 $5-4090815-5P 2 22
B1604-704-000 10 31 § B3311-012-000 34 21 N$-624063G-5N 33 17 §5-40908 15-5P 4 24
B1605-704-000 t0 28 | B3I-012-000° 35 22 e 7 $5-4091015-5P 2 16
‘B1606-704-000 10 29 | ill-s4l0s 34 4 P 187 26 | §5-4110715-5P 2 {5
B1502-804-BOO 10 25 111-34108 36 5 | N5-6680450-5P 4 45 55-4110715-5P 2 28
Bi610-804-000 10 24 | B3311-B04-000 34 12 §5-4110715-8F 2 39
B1611-B04-0A0 10 15 B3311-804-000 36 13 T $5-4510715-5P 14 1
‘Bi1613-804-000 10 21§ HI-sMOs 34 14 | P§-0200062-KH 6 50 S5-4110715-5F 16 3%
B1§14-704-000 30 13 § 119-57603 36 15 | PS-0200062-¢¥H 20 2% | $5-4110718-5p 22 14
B1615-704-000 0 20 } B3317-704-000 34 29 | PS-0200102-KH 37 5 §5-4110716-5P 32 18
B1618-804-000 0 5 [ 83317-704-000 368 30 | PS-0300132-KH 10 32 | $5-4110915-5P 268 34
81620-804-000 1o 9 | B3318-704-100-A 34 5 | PS-04001B2-KO 4 28 | §5-4738615-5F 7 27 ia
B1624-704-000 12 g | B3318-704-100-4 36 6 | P5-0400222-KQ 12 64 §5-4120615-59 4 33
B1642-804-000-8 12 57 | B3318-704-i00-A 36 36 §8-4120615-5p 227 11
Bi645-704-000-4 12 59 | B3318-704-100 s S N [ . . §5-4320815-SF . 12 35
B1646-704-000-A 12 g5 | B3II19-704-100 38 4 | RE-0200006-KG 18 18 §5-4120915-8p 147 25
'B1646-704-000-A #4 3 | B3319-704-L00 .38 35 | RE-O300000-K0 = 12 -75 | $5-4121015-5P a €
B1647-704-000-A 12 68 BAZZO-104-L00-A" 34 20 RE ~0400000-K0D 14 81 §5- 4121015 sp_ - 38
B1647-704-000-4 14 4 | 83320-704-1L00-8 36 21 12 24 55-4121215-5P 2 8%
B1850-~704-000 10 a3 | B3321-704-108 34 32 12 83 55-4121415-SP 14 11
Bi1651-704-000 10 Tag | B3321-704-L0B 36 33 | RO-0371801-00 12 6. | S5-4150715-5F 2B 42
B1652-704-000 10 42 83321-704-L00 34 28 RO-0371801-00 6 31t $5-4150915-5p 4 10
"B1854-704-000 10 41 | B3321-704-100 | 36 29 | RO-03ITIE01-QO 26 24 §5-5060410-5F 18 3
B1663-804-000 12 33 | 1i-sad0d 3a 19 RG-0481901-00 4 .53 §5-5090610-5F 32 31
"Bi667-804-600 s 6 |luBs008 .38 20 | RO-OB01501-00 12 60 ] $5-5090610-5F 33 26
B2017-372-000 22 20 RO-0781801-00 12 3 | $s-5110710-5¢ 32 14
B2102-816-000-4 20 6 | ... ... ... e+ RO-3473501-00 = & 3§ §5-5110710~5F 32 42
B2103-816-0A0 20 t 1 B3525-357-000 26 28 RO-48G120t-00 12 50 $5-5110710-5P 33 21
"B2103-816-000-4 20 2 | B3525-357-000 28 31 R4300-GOF-JAQ~A 24 49 | §8.5150510-5F 22 9
B2105-816-000 20 5 | B3525-704-000" 8 & | RA30G-GOH-UvAC-A 38 29 §5-6060440-TP 16 43
B82106-816-CAQ 20 {6 | B3525-704-000 8 11 1 R4300-GOH-JAG-A 38 3t | '§§-E0E0440- w'” g0 d
B2107-816-000 10 10 B3534-0125000 26 25 R4305-GOF-EAD 38 -]
"B2108-816-0A0 20 9 | B3534-012-000 28 28 R4305-GOF -EAQ 38 25
B2110-816-000-8 20 24 | B3534-352-000 28 52 R4305-GOK-EAQ 24 2 5S-6060510-TP 37 7
BIIIISTIEL000 T 26 11 | B3558-816-000 28 27 | R4G12-GOF-JAQ 24 4 1'55-6080320-5P 7@ %
_B2113-816-000 20 1g | BAT1i-804-00E 25 15 RAE12-GOH-JAD 38 i1 $5-6080320-5F 28 12
B2114-816-CAO 20 19 | BA115-704-000 24 30 | R4612-GOH-JAD | 38 27 |1 58-5080410-5F 890
_B2115-816-000 20 291 | 1l1-5%207 32 32 55-6080410-5P 8 56
B2119-816-B00 20 g ou-seaor B Y9 . | §SC60BOAIGER 1277728
82120-816-000 20 4 | BBR05-012-000 32 29 $B-~110CG003-CO & 7 55-60B0410-5P 16 28
‘82201-816-000 22 & {.B88205-012-000 33 2% | $0-0260271-$P 10 20 | '§5-6080410-5F 28§
B2202-816-000 22 5 B9112-804-000 a7 2 S0-0450701-TP [ 13 55-6080610-TP 14 80
B82204-B16-000 7 22 " 73 50-0430701-TP 6 168 | SS§-E080420-5F 329
_B2314-019-000 22 18 SD-0480701-TF 6 20 55-6080430- TP 14 44
B2401-816-000 22 7 47 £ 69-2000000-00 26 12 | $D-0450704-TP 6 2% [755-6030440-SP 10 37
B2402-716-000 22 B8 CQ-2000000-00 26 a3 SO-0450701-TP & 29 55-6090620-5P 16 45
B3507-804-000-8 16 4 1.£8-2020000-00 8 27 | $D-0600321-5p 14 22 | "S§§I§09063G-$F° 16 39
B2508-704-000 16 48 cg- 2020000 00 B 33 $D-0601021-5F 24 3s 5S-6090630-5P 32 18
B2509-704-0600 18 1 0 .8 37 1§ 271 18 B |'85-8080630-5F 33 7
B2525-352-000 20 25 % e a1 8 271 12 26 | $5-6090650-SP 12 53
82530~704-000 16 38 [.€9-2020000-00 . 20 . 17 | SD-0720803-TH .20 1. |7s5-60%0650-8F 19 g
B2531-704-000 i 51 €Q-2020000-00 20 20 SK-1211000-5¢ 32 a3 $5-6090650- 5P 19 18
B82531-704-000 20 30 | CQ-2020000-00 28 9 | SK-1211000-3C = 33 20 ‘ss “6080650-5F i 29
B2739-761-000 24 a7 CQ-2020000-00 28 18 SK-337i600-5C 32 41
Tlg-sTET T 2 T gy | €972020000-00 28 43 | SK-3311800-SC 33 6
B3101-804-000 22 35 | €Q-2020000-00 2B &1 §K-3311600-5C 33 30 $5-6030810-TP I a
119-56950 227 a0 | €5-0400511-50 2 6 | SK-3382001-5E 34 26 S§-4091015-5P T iR U 88
. B3102-804-000 22 42 | CS-OFS1OTE-SH 14 26 | SK-3382001-SE€ 36 37 S$5-6110420-TP 8 31
[i9-56851 7 77227 437 ] CS-OBTOB1A-5H 8 30 | SK-3482500-5C 32 30 |'SEiE110810-TF T ie 1

- 39 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 8

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ko. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.

& % H o & & H Mo &8 H fo. & B H o
SS-6110610-1P 24 5 31" | wp-0480856-5F 28 15 | 116-51700 IFEEL
$5-6110610-TP 24 1% | §8-71S1550-5P 10 44 | WP0821016-5D 12777677 116-51809 12 14
_§5-G110810-TP 28 13 SS-T161040-5P 877754 | wP-0621016-5D0 14 5 | 116-51908 g7
§8-8110710-TP 1677728 | $5-8080310-T7 8 58 | WP-0651056-50 B 4o | 116-80402 8B 65
.S8-6110710-7p 20 22 | §5-BOEOAtO-TH BUUBE A | V17700101 LT
$5-6111440-5¢8 2 .55-8080310-TP * 8 66 | WP-0651056-5H 28 53 | 117-00303 38 22
8§5-6120740-5P 28 §8-8080322-TP 2. T 7 117-00507 127779
_§§-6121010-5P 24 S-B080322-7P 37 1 12 80
§8-6121020-5P 1677719 ‘,ss 8080322-1P 37 12 4 14
§5-6121020-5¢ 16 5 | 58-8090410-§P MP-1102016-SC_ 32 16 4 g
$5-6121220-7F 10 3 | $5-8090410-5F 8 -850 | WE-1702016-5¢ t5 | 118-008B02 = 4 19
$$-6121220-TP 10 1t [ SS-B116310-5P  WP=1702600-50 34 30 | 118-0030t I b
$8°8121226-7P 127778 WP -1702600-50 397] 118-0t008 4 22
§5-6121220-7P A4 16 _W§-0441040-KP 26 22 {16-G1107 4
§8-612§220-TF 147778 | §$-8110410-TP 12 11 | WS-O0481040-KF 48" | 118-0Q1256 2 1
_$5-6121220-TP 20 10 | §5-8110410-TF 18777987 | WS-0510002-KN 34 23 | T1B-013%54 2 2
§5-6121220-7¢ 307 74" | $§-8110410-1P 22 7 [ WS-0510003-kN TTeaT | Ne-seeor LR .8
.53%5:6121240-5P | 18 32 | 55-8110410-7F 28 47 | WS-0822010-KP 4 44 | 118-0185% 24 32
§5-6122030-5f 4777397 | ss-my110422-TP 2 4 | WS-1002560- xn U6 | 118-02006. . 24 34
55-6122510-5F 4 27 | 8§-87i0422-TP 3 a7 3 118-02105 34775
SS-TI5130-T9 16 g 58-B110422-TP 14 27 33 | 118-02204 2 9
§5-6151440-SP 24 39 | $57B110422-T¢ 18 §' | wz-o420380-kP. 2§ | 118-02303 243
$5-6151812-TP 8 ad 55-8110422-TP 20 27 | WZ-0641510-KP 13 118-02402 2. 10
.55-8151820-TP 22 50 | $5-B110422-TP 22 781 | WZ-2640310-¥H 6 35 | 118-02600 2 25
118-78209 ¢ 33 | S$8-8110422-TP 37 B .118-02703 2 23
SS-6741010-5P 4 a9 | §6-8110510-5F i8 46 | T Ie-E08e8 2 35
§5-7060310-5P 12 38 | 55-8310520-T# 6 12 10126803 87 34 2 38
§5-7080310-5P 12 40 | S5TEVI0780-56 107 27 | 315-00808 4 4 2 36
§5-7080310-5F 12 48 | 55-8120740-5F 8 12 | 315-04301 2 3 118-03103 2 46
S5-TOB0S10-SP 12 47 | SS-B130740-SF B 29| f15-03703 4 42 118-03202 2 44
§5-7060510-5P 247 &6 | 55-B120740-SP 25 13 115-03851 4 ar 118-03301 2 43
55-7060610-5P 16 19 S BIBE{180-5P ] 42 115-03801% 4 46 118-03400 2 40
§§-7060610-5P ag 4 | s 12 2 | Tt8-10609 8 34 118-03905 2 29
33-7060610-5P 30 35 | S 25 8 53 .8 14 118-04002 2 30
§3-7060610-5P 38 7 16 | $$-8660530-TP 16 3 52 8 21 119-51000 a 9
55-70B0520-S5P 19 5 | 55-B660530-TF i6 55 | 118-15202 B 24 119-31180 2 28
$5-7080520-5P 19 13 | 55-8660610-TP 8 14 115-15301 8 a2 118-04309 2 27
$5-7080520-5P_ 13 25 | 55-8050410-TP i6 1% 115-15459 B 286 118-04408 24 1
$5-70B0520-5P 30 6 | $5-9090610-TP 16 24 1{5-15509 8 28 118-04507 24 1§
5 B80520-5P 30 19 | §85-9111D10-8F 127 23 | $15-15608 8 43 $118-04806 24 13
§ BO520-5P 30 20 | S§5-9111030-S5P 12 S8 115715767 8 " &1 $18-04713 24 18
$5-7080520-5F 30 37 ] S5-9111010-%P 2477731 | 115-17059 8 32 118-04853 4 i
§5-7080820-58 38 2 | $5-9111050-5P 12 16 115-17307 g8 34 $18-05009 4 7
§5-7080520-SP 38 1§ | S5-9111610-5P 257720 | 115-17508 &8 3 $18-05207 L4 a5
S§5-7080810-5F 47 48 | 55-9112420-T2 25 25 | 115-17802 g 7 N8-51505 4 8
85-7090510-5P 24 47 | 55-918iZ210-TP 4734 | 115-27967 2 118-06304 24 3
§§-7090520-TP 187786 | s 23 | 115-2B304 12 118-06304 24 32
§5-7090530-5P 2 42 |'S 32 | 118-28403 12 118-06304 38 10
§§-7090530-5F 37 48 | §5-9151210-TP 8 16 | 115-28802 12 118-06304 38 32
58-7090530-5P _ 8 44 | §5-8i5{310-TP 167 16 | 115-28809 12 118-06204 LT
§5-7090540-TF 8 4% | 55-9151210-TP 14 30 | 118430z 12 118-06304 | 28
§5-7090610-5P 24 43 | 55-9151210-7p f47 84 | 115-29005 12 118-06304 38 30
55-7080620-TP 12 43 .23 | 115-28005 14 118-06304 38 32
"§5-7090710-8L 26 2§ ) S . 52 | 115-29104 = 42 118-10308 4 48
$5-7080710-5¢ 24 285 14 | 1is-29104 14 g 118-56307 6 46
CEELTOGOBED-SF T TIE T a4 | 85-9151210-TF 18 29 | 115 29906 12 8 | 118-11403 6 37
$5-7091410-5P & 2 ] §5-9151210-7F 20 31 4 145-3Q102 10 2 11817502 & 39
CEEITOGVRIO-SE U8 54| §S-9152130-CP 28 60 | 115-3905% 20 13 118-11501 6§ 4D

P 9 §5-9661230-CP 25 3 | 115-44400 o8 12 118-1 1808 "6 3
"§8L7110516-§F 7 2 31 | §5-96B1610-TP 6 44 | 115-44905 377 3 1 118-12104 6. .4
§5-7110510-5P 4 2 | ST-8030821-0A 4 41 | 115-45100 16 30 118-85505 6 BE
TEEIFVIO510-8F 0 Tia 57 | $7-6030821-0A 32 6 | 115-45308 37 4 1 119-56585 37 1%
S5-7110540-5¢ 14 51 | ST-6030821-0A 32 13 | 115-50100 .22 28 118~14i00 8 10
TEEIFIIOBA088 T HA NI ] e e o | 1200585 22 25 118-14308 B 18
55-7110540-5P 36 14 115-50209 22 36 1i8-14803 8 39
"ESITY10710-8C 22 83 | Ta-oispagr-mo 8 4 | 120-25853 327 34 118-15057 .8 38
§9-7110720-36 2 .41 | TA-0320302-RC 2§ 5 | 115-se3ocs 22 24 | $i8-15107 g 35
T§S-7110720-8F 24 THE 11550803 227 23 | ¢ 2B 25
S$-7110720-1F 20 3 115-50852 2217 ¥ 8 a8
SESFIIOTAOSTR T 4T 4B | TA-0800504-R0 12 7 11836400 22 47 } tt18-16204 8 53
$5-7110810-8P 10 34 TA-1030402-R0 i4 | 115-6850%58 25 2 1816303 B’ 54
T§§-7710840°5F T4 T 437} JA-1250406-RO 2 24 | 115-65306 25 4 | 18-96410 8 55

16 27 | TA-1BTi502°R0 36 § 115-65504 25 18 | {iB-16501 TR T ag
83 16" a7 | TA-2050805-RO 4 30 | 115-85603 25 19 b o1g-96600 8 45
$5-7110840-5P 24 38 25 .08 | 118-16703 F I
TEEIT 1108405 287 25 T 198517004 B 47
58-7110840-5P 26 14 WP-0250516-50 30 5 25 24 | 118-17488 a k|

§§-7110910-T8 T E 48 | WP-0Q250516~50 30 36 | 115-66403 2422 | 118-19109 i3 36
§5-7110910-TP & 22 | WP-03505716-50 38 17 | 115-66302 = 24 23 f18-1a9208 18 37
TE§E-F116910-TH & 27 WP-Q350516-SD 30 18 115-66809 25 R 118-20156 18 6
§5-7110910-TP 6 31 | WP- 0370316-5D 4 16 | t15-66908 37 6 1} Y{§-20206 T i8 T a
T§5-7110910-TP 107257 | WP-0Q370316-5D 4 23 | $15-71402 32 7 118-20503 18 2
55-7111120-5P 12 54 | WP-0370316-50 267 237 ] t1s-71403 33 12 | vietdoedz Ve N6
T§§-7111410-5P 6 Bi | WP-0370316-3D 32 12 | 115-71601 33 2 118-208909 18 3
55-7111410-S¢ 18 39 | WP-0370316-50 3277799 1 ays-T1809 32 2 1 1i8-23200 777G TER)
"SELF{ITd16-5P 387647 | wP-0370316-S0 33 8 1 1i5-71808 a3 3 118-23309 10 35
5§5-7111410-5¢ 3710 | WE-0371026-50 19 6 § 1z0-28080 .36t | ViB-33408 7 7TTTVOT 36
§§-7112420-5%P & . 115-82074 16 22 148-23606 8 .17
$5-7120910-5¢ 12 & 115-82160 16 13 | 118°33804 02
€57 120910-5P i3 | wWP-0371026-50 38 3 $15-82509 8 2 118-24000 10 4
55-7120910-TP 12 58 | WP-0G450000-50 2 %4 ] 515-98000 25 14 | 118-24089 10 1
TEELTI21110-5P 4 52 | WP-0460556-S0 12 77 } 116-S0900 & 8 | f18-24109 10 B
§5-7121410-TP 8 38 | WP-O480REE-SP 127 58 116-51601 12 12 | 1i8-24%08 f2 720

- 40 —



NUMERICAL [NDEX OF PARTS = 8

Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho.  Page Ref.] Part Mo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
w8 " Mo. =8 " HRo. = ¥ " Ho. =% H o
Ai8-ed2s7 12 18 11§-80708 a3 9 {.119-188%2 28 6. | 120-33404 30 2
12 99 | 138-50807 32 21 1 119-18B810 287 23 | 120-23404 30 33
e 3G 38 118-50807 33 0 11919008 28 2 | 120723404 38 T4
118-24505 12 4 A18-50306 92 26 | 119-19107 28 7| 120423503 .30 %1
118-24653 = 12 1 118-53157 26 20 119-19214 28 B 30 4%
12 48 | 118-88306 . . 26 19 ) 119719351 28 3 3503 3B 23
118-24802 12 51 1$8-53405 28 4 119-18453 28 4 150-33565 30 i
118-34501 i2° 0 a8 | 148-53504 26 B | 119-19560 28 24 | 120-23860 30 13
11825007 tz 42 f18-53603 26 7} 419-19602 28 26 | 120°33681 37N
118-25106 . 12 41 26 27 115-1§764 28 21 | 120-23669 38 24
‘f18-25205 26 8 | 119-19800 28 19
§1B-25304 12 32 28 1 119-19909 " " Tad T4y
"{18-35353 12 727 $18-54402 26 18 | "{{9U5048% 287795
118-25403 12 44 { 118-5a502 2677 14| 119-20800 28 1%
i18-25601% 118-%4804 %8 15 119-2110% 25 (]
118-64700 26 2 118721202 25 12
118-54809 26 17 : 11925104 i9 8
118 25903________ 118-54508 26 3§ 119-25104. 19 2B | 12024154 307732
18- 38005 dfg-gp25t 26 3% 119-25104 38 5 ¢ 120-24162 30 44
1ig8-26108 $18-55400 26 32 1 419-29403 19 15 | 120-24303 19 tg
118-26203 118-55809 . . 26 30 119-30609 87716 19 17
118-55808 26 13 | 119-30609 19 3¢ 19 19
2 38 18-5833 2 48 | {19-3080% 38 7 1 120-24500 1% 21
118-2840f 12 289 | 119793802 t6 44 | 4149-30%06 19 7 | 120-34507 1923
118-27607 12 ;6 1‘21955%)!001 o ;2 3;25' 11930906 1877787 | TA-0370351-MO 30 )
15g-27904 42 52 119-30906 .38 4 - -
Tte- 23050 L1210 | 128-18400 ] 24 45 | 119-31807 7 IS S’ﬁgzzg_g 33 ;:
: 20 12 | 1ig-sicto 4 3| s19-37307 30 12 | SHHm
20 28 119-00602 C2 .20 1 Yt8R37307 T ag Tdm | Shrisscdsl-wl U
118-29504 22 1 118-51208 4 1 £19-37406 30 30 | Sa-1150451-M2 0 69
118-29603 22 3 he-g4103 8 8 | 119-62800 ) 32 735 | so-115m451-M2 an 0
118-31203 .8 30 119-054086 i " 22 19-62800 33 24 | yecneein e 8 7
118-31302 16 -] 119-05254 18 13 114-62859 32 34
118-31906 16 29 119-05304 18 17| |19-52859 33 23 | 2-2020000-00 on
$$8-32300 16 53 § 119-05452 1B 2B} 19962969 7777 T32° 7736 | BI-US00300-EA 30 78
_$18-32409 .16 49 119-05502 18 39 1962808 33 2% B3525-357-000 30 1
11B-32706 16 37 119-0560¢ 19 1 | 119-80307 3% 381 a0ase0l s n
£18-3280% 16 34 | 1198105700 18 a5 07
118-33804 15 32 18 a2 |7 N T 120-28502 8 iy
118-33001 16 25 18 A3 119-80406 23 28 12(1-28403 a 63
118-33100 16 40 119-06005 18 44 126-0osos T3 | 120405252 26 3
118-33209 L - 119206104 18 41 120-00907 4 32 118-34361 % 17
118-33308 16 16 119-08203 _.m| 1 {20-02507 & 1o
118-33407 16 38 | 11908302 i8 7 6 41 118-43703 30 65
“Y18-33506 16 28 f8 21 - 118-43604 30 7
11B-386103 22 49 18 25 120-25706 6 49 | 118-43562 20 66
11836202 22 48 | 119-0660% . . 18 19 | 120-25706 3777 8 | j13-a3508 w67
118-40600 28 | 36 | 115-06708 18 27 120-03109 B 48 N
118-40808 28 37 | 119-08807 18 24 | 130703208~ B B2 | MEAWM o8
.118-40907 .. 28 38 119-0B159 1023 | 120-03604 20 26 | 118-43208 3 62
118-41053 28 40 113-10668 14 63 | 126-03703 2277987 {11109 36 64
big-4l31y 4 40 11%-16758 14 29 | 120-04008 6 21 | us-qem 30 g1
118-41418 4 38 i19-10809 14 59 | {35-04008 " §3B 7
gealsiy .3 83 | yigcigace 1477 &2 | 120-04057 g 1g | Me-en 0 5
ti8-41608 i 44 119- 11005 C 14 32 | 136°G4068 118-28100 T ]
118-41707 28 46 119-11104 14 H 120-04156 $5-5060340-5P 10 46
118-41905 .. 28 39 $49-11203 14 28 1 13D-04206 T TTUiETT
JEt9-11302 0 1465 1 120-04362
e o 11811500 14 77 &5
118-42903 8 5 119-11609 14 46 | 120-98008
118-45153 6 1t 119-11708 14 47 120-05054
118546219 24 20 | 119711807 14 21 | 15605663
1i18-4g417 24 24 119-11955 14 15 12005104
11B-46607 24 14 18-12082 14 f2 120-05203
11B-46805 24 28 119932014 14713 120-26100
118-46805 24 29 | 119-12300 = t4 19 | Uyspligid
118-48805 = 24 38 119-12409 t4 23 120- 14908
{i8-48804 54 1% 119-12508 14 24 120014308l T
11847100 24 40 | 119-12607 14 7 120- 15608
118-47803 24 45§ 11g-t127086 149 | yd6-ve266 T T ATTaE
118-47902 24 B 119-12813 14 58
119-58400 33 1] 119-12904 = 14 58 |
.32 1 119-13308 t4  ba 120 26753
32 27 | 149-13407 14 43 | YO0V¥ERGE TTTRTSY T
Mg-49361 0 33 14 119-13571 i4 40 120~ 18305
118-49%55 3 85 | 119-13753 BRI B350 (5 S
_118-49403 L3222 119-138902 t4 41 120- 19006
118-49403 337 i 14 yagoiaioE T ag TR
10588 32 3t 14 120-26761
iTi-esic 35 N8 | 11e-14207 14 35 | AL B2
di8-dgs0d 33 13 119-142306 14 12026761
19 E0363 32 43 | 119-14805 14 3a | tanaemsi o g e
J1l8-sg002 33 5 $19-14603 i4 120-20403
Tii-tats 357 3% | 119-14751 g4 g7 [3Eed 2D 0
Jaseae o 3s 4 FTI9-2018 28 45 | 4120-22801
113-60150 33 3 A1e-17663 . . 28 49 §20-22980 7 Tie T2d
950200 32 s I Y{§Z17804 28 63 3008
119-60253 33 4 | 119-17903 28 S5
32 8 120-23%07 38 8
32 7 | f19-18158 28 51 | ViG-33186
L9211 119-18307 28 32 120-23206 2
32 1G4 t19-18408 28 14 | 135-23285 {9 Tig”
_118-50708 32 20 ] tt9-18513 28 10 120-23305













ALK

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI RS




